CUES PARTS CATALOG - Portable Systems

L8 CUES #

800.327.7791 | salesinfo@cuesinc.com |



PORTABLE SYSTEMS

3 CUES 7

CONFIGURATION LIST
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
QT314 QZ3 BASIC W 24FT POLE
QT314-1 QZ3 BASIC W 34FT POLE
QT314-2 QZ3 BASIC CE MARK W 24FT POLE (NO BATT)
QT314-3 QZ3 BASIC CE MARK W 34FT POLE (NO BATT)

QZ3 BASIC WITH 24FT POLE, P/N QT314

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
101 QZ3 - TRANSPORTATION CASE QT325 1
102 CABLE, BATTERY PWR QT340 1
401 LENS CLOTH CS675 1
402 ANTI-FOG SOLUTION HW?2464 1
801 QZ3 - LABEL TR621 1
802 DECAL, QZ3 CASE QT062 1
901 CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 QT301 1
903 POLE ASSY, 24FT 6 SECTION QT310 1
905 QR CODE - USER GUIDE MS900 1
907 CHARGER,DEWALT DUAL 12V-20V LI-ION EC3844 1
908 BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY, DEWALT STYLE QT328 1
909 BATTERY,DW-DRILL,4AH(20V-LION) HW4061 1
QZ3 BASIC WITH 34FT POLE, P/N QT314-1

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
101 QZ3 - TRANSPORTATION CASE QT325 1
102 CABLE, BATTERY PWR QT340 1
401 LENS CLOTH CS675 1
402 ANTI-FOG SOLUTION HW2464 1
801 QZ3 - LABEL TR621 1
802 DECAL, QZ3 CASE QT062 1
901 CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 QT301 1
904 POLE ASSY, 34 FT 6 SECTION QT310-1 1
905 QR CODE - USER GUIDE MS900 1
907 CHARGER,DEWALT DUAL 12V-20V LI-ION EC3844 1
908 BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY, DEWALT STYLE |QT328 1
909 BATTERY,DW-DRILL,4AH(20V-LION) HW4061 1

CTR-2 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS
QZ3 BASIC

QZ3 BASIC CE MARK W 24FT POLE (NO BATT), P/N QT314-2

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | QUANTITY
101 QZ3 - TRANSPORTATION CASE QT325 1
102 CABLE, BATTERY PWR QT340 1
401 LENS CLOTH CS675 1
402 ANTI-FOG SOLUTION HW?2464 1
801 QZ3 - LABEL TR621 1
802 DECAL, QZ3 CASE QT062 1
901 CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 QT301 1
903 POLE ASSY, 24FT 6 SECTION QT310 1
905 QR CODE - USER GUIDE MS900 1
907 CHARGER,DEWALT DUAL 12V-20V LI-ION EC3844 1
908 BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY, DEWALT STYLE | QT328 1
909 BATTERY,DW-DRILL,4AH(20V-LION) HW4061 1
QZ3 BASIC CE MARK W 34FT POLE (NO BATT), P/N QT314-3

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | QUANTITY
101 QZ3 - TRANSPORTATION CASE QT325 1
102 CABLE, BATTERY PWR QT340 1
401 LENS CLOTH CS675 1
402 ANTI-FOG SOLUTION HW2464 1
801 QZ3 - LABEL TR621 1
802 DECAL, QZ3 CASE QT062 1
901 CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 QT301 1
904 POLE ASSY, 34 FT 6 SECTION QT310-1 1
905 QR CODE - USER GUIDE MS900 1
907 CHARGER,DEWALT DUAL 12V-20V LI-ION | EC3844 1
908 BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY, DEWALT STYLE [ QT328 1
909 BATTERY,DW-DRILL,4AH(20V-LION) HW4061 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-3



=2 CUES 7

DESCRIPTION

POLE ASSY, 24 FT 6 SEC, 6 SECTION

CONFIGURATION LIST
POLE ASSY, 34 FT 6 SECTION

PART NUMBER
QT310
QT310-1

i

Figure 1. POLE ASSY, 0Z3, P/N QT310

CTR-A4 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



L8 CUES 7 PORTABLE SYSTEMS

C

e i \
Figure la. POLE ASSY, QZ3, P/N QT310

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-5



=2 CUES 7

Figure 1b. POLE ASSY, 0Z3, P/N OT310

CTR-6 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS
QZ3 BASIC

POLE ASSY, QZ3, See Figure 1 (Rev. -), P/N QT310

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER [ QUANTITY
1 MRO-REMOVABLE LCK,ND 121200-2,BLUE CS036 1
2 MRO-GASKET MAKER,FASTGASKET,BLK 445067 1
3 MRO,2PRT-EPXY,15MIN,PLSTC-BNDR,BLK CS673 1
101 ADAPTER, CAMERA/POLE, QZ3 QT041 1
103 ROD, DEPTH, POLE CAMERA, QZ3 QTO046 1
104 BALL,STABILIZER,QZ2 QEO038 1
105 TUBE, SPRING HOLDER, QZ3 QT043 1
106 COLLAR, ROD CLAMP, QZ3 QT044 1
107 CAP, DEPTH ROD STOP QTO050 1
108 ADAPTER, POLE CAP QT054 1
109 CAP, POLE QT058 1
201 PIN,MOD,SPRG COIL,1/4”X.325L,SS,QZ2 QEO070 6
203 SCREW,SHCS,5/16-18X7/8,SST HW269 1
204 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,5/16-18X1,SST 101257 1
205 SCREW,SET,KNURL-CUP-PNT,M3X3LG,SST HW4714 1
206 SPRING,COMPRESS,1.100X0.876X4.5L,SS HW2020 1
207 COLLAR, SHAFT 2PC 0.5IN HW4440 1
208 KNOB,STAR SHAPED,1/4”-20THRDX1.25"L HW?2021 1
209 SPACER, .3750DX.257IDX.5L BLK ANODZ HW4667 1
210 PIN,P.B.Q.R. 1/4X1.75LG,SST,W/LNYRD HW4128 1
211 SCREW, BHC, FLNG,M3 X 6MMLG,SST,BLK HW4383 1
401 O-RING,2-225,1.8591DX0.139,BUNA HWA4771 1
801 DECAL, QZ3 POLE QT029 1
802 DECAL,DANGER POWER LINES,Qz2 QE054 1
901 POLE,CARBON FIBER,6 SEC,4.78-23.18’ QE047-2 1
903 ASSY, STABILIZER ARM W BUSHING, QZ3 QT308 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-7



3 CUES 7

Figure 2. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3, P/N QT301

CTR-8 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



L8 CUES 7 PORTABLE SYSTEMS
Q@z3 BASIC

VIEW A
BACK CONNECTIONS

Figure 2a. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3, P/N QT301

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-9



=2 CUES 7

Figure 2b. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3, P/N QT301

CTR-10 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



L8 CUES 7 PORTABLE SYSTEMS
Qz3 BASIC

o

R
Hevz ) ISIHE

b1t

ki |

Foo)
Gms)

T

Figure 2c. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3, P/N OT301

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-11



3 CUES »
CAMERA HEAD, QZ3, (SEE FIGURE 2), P/N QT301, Rev. A
ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
1 MRO-REMOVABLE LCK,ND 121200-50,BLUE 440061 1
2 MRO-COMPOUND,SILCONE HEATSINK 445079 1
3 MRO-MOUNT,CABLE TIE,BLACK Cs527 1
4 MRO-TIE,CABLE,3/32” X 4”,BLACK CS444 1
5 DESICCANT,7G SEIVE, N/S,SELL MS922 930604 1
6 MRO-GOOP,AUTOMOTIVE 3.7 OZ TUBE 420802 1
7 LUBE,ORING, SUPER O LUBE, 2 OZ TUBE 439986 1
8 MRO-LOCTITE 42540 F/PLASTIC 429791 1
9 MRO-GASKET SEALANT,HYLOMR BLUE,100G Cs671 1
10 MRO-CLEANER,CONTACT,DEOXIT GLD,25ML CS498 1
102 CAMERA BRACKET - ADVANCED QT009-1 1
103 BRACE,RIGHT BOARD QTOM 1
104 BRACE,LEFT BOARD QT010 1
105 BRACKET,LED INTERCONNECT QT032 2
106 GASKET, BEZEL SEAL QT014 1
107 ENCODER PCB BRACKET CMDO00019 1
201 SCREW,CAP,SKT,M2 X 6MM LG,SS HW557 4
202 SCREW, SKT HD M2 X 10MM LG SST HW4458 8
204 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,M4-0.7X12MMLG,SST HW953 2
205 SCREW, SKT HD M4 X 16MM LG SST HW4459 4
206 SCREW, SHCS, M2.5 X 8MM LG, SST HW4374 9
208 SCREW, SHCS, M3 X 10MM LG, SST, BLK HW4379 2
209 SCREW,FLAT,PHIL,M3-0.5X12MM,SST HW2562 2
210 SCREW,FHC,TORX,SAFTY,M3 X 8MMLG,SST HW4390 4
211 BUMPER, RUBBER 6-32 STUD HW4448 4
701 CPU, SINGLE BOARD COMPUTER QT102 1
702 PCB, POWER BOARD QZ3 ADV QT405 1
703 ENCODER, DUAL CAMERA, 3G-SDI, QZ3 ELE00015 1
705 USB, TP Link TL-WN823N v3 Wi-Fi Adapter ELE00001 1
706 FLASH DRIVE, USB3.1 128GB HI-TEMP EC3838 1
710 CAMERA, SONY BLOCK HD Qz3 QT100 1
714 GAP PAD, ENCODER PCB CMD00020 1
715 GAP PAD,CPU QT016 1
716 GAP PAD,PWR BOARD QT015 1
717 GAP PAD, CAMERA QT018 1
718 CABLE, RJ45 ETHERNET 0.67FT BLUE EC3337 1
719 RIBBON CABLE, 40 PIN EC3328 1

CTR-12 CUES |

3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791

| Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS
QZ3 BASIC

CAMERA HEAD, QZ3, (SEE FIGURE 2), P/N QT301, Rev. A

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
720 CABLE, VIDEO BLK KEL EC3404 1

721 CABLE, LED INTERCONNECT QT343 2

722 CABLE, CAMERA DRIVER PWR QT346 1

723 CABLE USB A-C,CHRG. RIGHT ANGLE 1'L EC4628 1

901 BEZEL-LIGHTHEAD ASSY, QZ3 QT320 1

902 HOUSING ASSEMBLY, QZ3 QT321 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-13



=2 CUES
CONFIGURATION LIST
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

QT324 QZ3 ADV W 24FT POLE

QT324-1 QZ3 ADV W 34FT POLE

QT324-2 QZ3 ADV CE MARK W 24FT POLE (NO BATT)

QT324-3 QZ3 ADV CE MARK W 34FT POLE (NO BATT)
QZ3 ADVANCED WITH 24FT POLE, P/N QT324
ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART QUANTITY

NUMBER
101 QZ3 - TRANSPORTATION CASE QT325 1
102 CABLE, BATTERY PWR QT340 1
401 LENS CLOTH CS675 1
402 ANTI-FOG SOLUTION HW2464 1
801 QZ3 - LABEL TR621 1
802 DECAL, QZ3 CASE QT062 1
901 CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED QT302 1
903 POLE ASSY, 24FT, QZ3 ADVANCED QT315 1
905 QR CODE - USER GUIDE MS900 1
907 CHARGER,DEWALT DUAL 12V-20V LI-ION EC3844 1
908 BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY, DEWALT STYLE | QT328 1
909 BATTERY,DW-DRILL,4AH(20V-LION) HW4061 1
910 EXTENSION, HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT QZ3 QT316 1
QZ3 ADVANCED WITH 34FT POLE, P/N QT324-1
ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART QUANTITY
NUMBER

101 QZ3 - TRANSPORTATION CASE QT325 1
102 CABLE, BATTERY PWR QT340 1
401 LENS CLOTH CS675 1
402 ANTI-FOG SOLUTION HW2464 1
801 QZ3 - LABEL TR621 1
802 DECAL, QZ3 CASE QT062 1
901 CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED QT302 1
904 POLE ASSY, 34FT, QZ3 ADVANCED QT315-1 1
905 QR CODE — USER GUIDE MS900 1
907 CHARGER,DEWALT DUAL 12V-20V LI-ION EC3844 1
908 BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY, DEWALT STYLE | QT328 1
909 BATTERY,DW-DRILL,4AH(20V-LION) HW4061 1
910 EXTENSION, HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT QZ3 QT316 1

CTR-14 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com




€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

QZ3 ADVANCED

QZ3 ADVANCED CE MARK, WITH 24FT POLE, NO BATT, P/N QT324-2

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART QUANTITY
NUMBER

101 QZ3 - TRANSPORTATION CASE QT325 1

102 CABLE, BATTERY PWR QT340 1

401 LENS CLOTH CS675 1

402 ANTI-FOG SOLUTION HW2464 1

801 QZ3 - LABEL TR621 1

802 DECAL, QZ3 CASE QT062 1

901 CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED QT302 1

903 POLE ASSY, 24FT, QZ3 ADVANCED QT315 1

905 QR CODE - USER GUIDE MS900 1

907 CHARGER,DEWALT DUAL 12V-20V LI-ION EC3844 1

908 BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY, DEWALT STYLE QT328 1

910 EXTENSION, HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT QZ3 QT316 1

QZ3 ADVANCED CE MARK, WITH 34FT POLE, NO BATT, P/N QT324-3

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART QUANTITY
NUMBER

101 QZ3 - TRANSPORTATION CASE QT325 1

102 CABLE, BATTERY PWR QT340 1

401 LENS CLOTH CS675 1

402 ANTI-FOG SOLUTION HW2464 1

801 QZ3 - LABEL TR621 1

802 DECAL, QZ3 CASE QT062 1

901 CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED QT302 1

904 POLE ASSY, 34FT, QZ3 ADVANCED QT315-1 1

905 QR CODE - USER GUIDE MS900 1

907 CHARGER,DEWALT DUAL 12V-20V LI-ION EC3844 1

908 BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY, DEWALT STYLE [ QT328 1

910 EXTENSION, HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT QZ3 QT316 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-15



=2 CUES 7

CONFIGURATION LIST
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
QTHs POLE ASSY, 24 FT 6 SECTION
QT3 POLE ASSY, 34 FT 6 SECTION

Figure 3. POLE ASSY, QZ3 ADVANCED, P/N QT315

CTR-16 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



L8 CUES 7 PORTABLE SYSTEMS
Q@z3 ADVANCED

Figure 3a. POLE ASSY, QZ3 ADVANCED, P/N QT315

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-17



=2 CUES 7

Figure 3b. POLE ASSY, 0Z3 ADVANCED, P/N QT315

CTR-18 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



L8 CUES 7 PORTABLE SYSTEMS
Q@z3 ADVANCED

Figure 3c. POLE ASSY, 0Z3 ADVANCED, P/N QT315

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-19



=3 CUES

POLE ASSY, QZ3 ADVANCED, (SEE FIGURE 3), P/N QT315, REV. A

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
1 MRO-REMOVABLE LCK,ND 121200-50,BLUE 440061 1
101 ADAPTER, CAMERA/POLE, QZ3 QT041 1
102 BEARING BLOCK, HEIGHT ACT QT080 1
103 POGO BEARING SLEEVE QT081 1
104 ADAPTER, POLE CAP QT054 1
105 CAP, POLE QT058 1
107 POGO ADAPTER, HEIGHT ACT QT082 1
109 ARM, HEIGHT ADJUST QZ3 ADV QTO079 1
110 RUBBER FEET,1.25 LEG OD,SLIP-ON,BLK HW4970 1
112 BELLOWS, NITRILE 6.75-32.5IN QT085 1
2 MRO-GASKET MAKER,FASTGASKET,BLK 445067 1
200 SCREW,SHC,M4 X 20MM LG,SS HW1146 4
201 SCREW,STD,HEXSKT,M8-1.25X20MM, 18-8 HW1932 2
202 SCREW, BHC, TORX,M4 X12MMLG,SST,BLK HW4386 2
203 SCREW, BHC, FLNG,M3 X 6MMLG,SST,BLK HW4383 1
206 CLAMP,CABLE NYLON 3/8ID 121003 2
207 PIN,MOD,SPRG COIL,1/4"X.325L,SS,QZ2 QEO070 6
208 PIN, SPRING 30 X 8MM, SLOTTED, SST HW4959 1
210 PIN,P.B.Q.R. 1/4X1.75LG,SST,W/LNYRD HW4128 1
3 MRO,2PRT-EPXY,15MIN,PLSTC-BNDR,BLK CS673 1
300 SPRING, 5 LONG, 1.219 OD, 0.969 ID HW4971 1
4 MRO-PERMANENT LOCK,ND 140500-50,RED 440060 1
401 O-RING,2-225,1.8591DX0.139,BUNA HWA4771 1
500 BEARING,24IDX27.040DX15,BRZ-PTFE HW4969 1
801 DECAL, QZ3 POLE QT029 1
802 DECAL,DANGER POWER LINES,QZ2 QEO054 1
901 POLE,CARBON FIBER,6 SEC,4.78-23.18’ QE047-2 1
902 ACTUATOR ASSY, QZ3 ADVANCED QT312 1
903 POWER GRIP, CLAMP QT087 2

CTR-20 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



L8 CUES 7 PORTABLE SYSTEMS
Qz3 ADVANCED

Figure 4. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED, P/N QT302

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com




=2 CUES 7

Figure 4a. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED, P/N QT302

CTR-22 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



L8 CUES 7 PORTABLE SYSTEMS
Q@z3 ADVANCED

Figure 4b. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED, P/N QT302

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-23



3 CUES 7

002 103 ECIRY:
445078 /\ QTO11-1 25 INLB
Pt

SCREW FROM
BEZEL ASSEMBLY
(QT320-1)

(29 N X
\twadss / 251N

(208 "\ X
\wes3/ 25INLB

002

102

a1/ \44507)
(o2

Figure 4c. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED, P/N OT302

CTR-24 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



L8 CUES 7 PORTABLE SYSTEMS
Q@z3 ADVANCED

VIEW B
BACK CONNECTIONS

Figure 4d. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED, P/N QT302

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-25



3 CUES 7

BACK CONNECTIONS

Figure 4e. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED, P/N QT302

CTR-26 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



L8 CUES 7 PORTABLE SYSTEMS
Qz3 ADVANCED

Figure 4f. CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED, P/N QT302

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-27



=3 CUES 7

CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED, (SEE FIGURE 4), P/N QT302, REV. A

ITEM# |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
1 MRO-REMOVABLE LCK,ND 121200-50,BLUE 440061 1
2 MRO-COMPOUND,SILCONE HEATSINK 445079 1
3 LUBE,ORING, SUPER O LUBE, 2 OZ TUBE 439986 1
4 MRO-LOCTITE 42540 F/PLASTIC 429791 1
5 MRO-GOOP,AUTOMOTIVE 3.7 OZ TUBE 420802 1
6 MRO,2PRT-EPXY,15MIN,PLSTC-BNDR,BLK CS673 1
7 MRO-GASKET SEALANT,HYLOMR BLUE,100G CS671 1
9 MRO,LIQUID FLUX ORGANC ACID WATER-S CS690 1
10 MRO, SLD WIRE NO-CLEAN 96.53.5 40Z. CS689 1
11 MRO-CLEANER,CONTACT,DEOXIT GLD,25ML CS498 1
12 MRO-ADHESIVE,GEL,LOCTITE 454 CS670 1
101 LASER, WINDOW BRACKET QTO074 1
102 CAMERA BRACKET - ADVANCED QT009-1 1
103 BRACE,RIGHT BOARD QT011-1 1
104 BRACE, LEFT BOARD QT010-1 1
105 BRACKET,LED INTERCONNECT QT032 2
106 GASKET, BEZEL SEAL QT014 1
107 LASER BEZEL, QZ3 QT076 1
109 ENCODER PCB BRACKET CMDO00019 1
200 SCREW, SHCS M1.6 X 0.35 X 3, SST HW4974 1
201 SCREW,SH CUP POINT,M2X0.4X10,SST HW4967 2
203 SCREW, SKT HD M2 X 10MM LG SST HW4458 8
204 SCREW, SHCS, M2.5 X 8MM LG, SST HW4374 9
205 SCREW,FHC, TORX,SAFTY,M3 X 8MMLG,SST HW4390 4
206 SCREW, SHCS, M3 X 10MM LG, SST, BLK HW4379 2
207 SCREW,FLAT,PHIL,M3-0.5X12MM,SST HW2562 2
208 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,M4-0.7X12MMLG,SST HW953 2
209 SCREW, SKT HD M4 X 16MM LG SST HW4459 4
210 SCREW,CAP,SKT,M2 X 6MM LG,SS HW557 4
211 BUMPER, RUBBER 6-32 STUD HW4448 2
213 HEX NUT, M2 THIN SST HW4968 2
214 MRO-TIE,CABLE,3/32” X 4”,BLACK CS444 1
300 SPRING, 1.5L, 0.36 OD, 0.296 ID HW4966 1
302 DESICCANT,7G SEIVE, N/S,SELL MS922 930604 1
701 CPU, SINGLE BOARD COMPUTER QT102 1

CTR-28 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS
QZ3 ADVANCED

CAMERA HEAD, QZ3 ADVANCED, (SEE FIGURE 4), P/N QT302, REV. A

ITEM# |[DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
702 PCB, POWER BOARD QZ3 ADV QT405 1
703 ENCODER, DUAL CAMERA, 3G-SDI, QZ3 ELE00015 1
705 USB, TP Link TL-WN823N v3 Wi-Fi Adapter ELE00001 1
706 FLASH DRIVE, USB3.1 128GB HI-TEMP EC3838 1
710 CAMERA, SONY BLOCK HD QZ3 QT100 1
714 GAP PAD, ENCODER PCB CMD00020 1
715 GAP PAD,CPU QT016 1
716 GAP PAD,PWR BOARD QT015 1
717 GAP PAD, CAMERA QT018 1
718 CABLE, RJ45 ETHERNET 0.67FT BLUE EC3337 1
719 RIBBON CABLE, 40 PIN EC3328 1
720 CABLE, VIDEO BLK KEL EC3404 1
721 CABLE, LED INTERCONNECT QT343 2
722 CABLE, CAMERA DRIVER PWR QT346 1
723 CABLE, Q3 LASER TO CABLE, QZ3 LASER QT356 1
728 CABLE USB A-C,CHRG. RIGHT ANGLE 1'L EC4628 1
901 BEZEL-LIGHTHEAD ASSY, QZ3-ADVANCED QT320-1 1
902 HOUSING ASSEMBLY, QZ3 ADV QT327 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-29



=2 CUES 7

CONFIGURATION LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION CPTION
MD&s0 CCU ASSY, TRUCK MOUNT, LX800 K2
MD6&0-1 CCU ASSY,TRUCK MOUNT K2,LXB00WRLSS OBS, USE BARIC A
MDB80-2 CCU ASSY TRUCK MOUNT K2 LX800 PAL OBS, USE BASIT B
MD6a0-3 CCU ASSY,TRK MNT K2 LXE00,PALWRLSS, OBS, USE BASIC  AB
MD660-4 CCU ASSY TRCK MNT K2 LX800,W/EQUALZR SEE NOTE 15 C

MDB80-5 | CCU ASSY TRK MNTK2,LXBDO,WRLSS WEQ OBS, USE -4 AC

MDB80-6 | CCU ASSY TRCK MNT K2 LX800,PALWIEQ, OBS, USE -4 BC

MDB80-7 | CCU ASSY TKMT K2 LX800.PALWLS WEQ OBS, USE -4 ABLC

POWER CORD CHART

PART NO. DESCRIPTION COUNTRY ary
EC1551 | CORD,POWER,10A 250V,82" AU1-10 AUSTRALLA & CHINA 1
EC1552  |CORD,POWER,10A 250V 82" UK1-13 UK 1
EC1553 | CORD,POWER,10A 250V 82" IS1-16 ISRAEL 1
EC155 | CORD,POWER,10A 250V,82° EU1-16 GERMANY, RUSSIA, EGYPT 1

Figure 5. CCU ASSY, TRUCK MOUNT, LX800,K2 MD680

CTR-30 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

L 2 [

MOS8

3 & ¢

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

Figure 5a. CCU ASSY, TRUCK MOUNT, LX800,K2 MD680

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-31



3 CUES 7

Figure 5b. CCU ASSY, TRUCK MOUNT, LX800,K2 MD680

CTR-32 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

Figure 5c. CCU ASSY, TRUCK MOUNT, LX800,K2 MD680

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-33



L ZhLdEY OL LL-LdEY OL
£
> 8
¢
o
e
=]
J.‘ o
w
i — w
HITTNOT MO0 Y ASSY 318vD ] —
c ) — =
NI ¥ O L v Ir-6hY oL M “
(64wD) eEEan s S ]
P s Q 5
i — M g
ld N S
<
S |18
— _ = -
Nm £EZ 1 _._._nn,u_ Taoaanu_w_.. ~ s
~
& R
SdEY 0L =, (]
> g
Q 3
= £
o
YD O30 MO0 TY “ASSY 318V 1 WAp _
5 z 1reY oL
L0 wHINYD _“H_EE._TL | £ ) )
(ol ZECaN LHR SOvON [ ®
o
ld BY e~ o
e S
9\ =
~ S
S g
S 5
(/p) ~ -
3 ¢ HIZITWND3 320 N30 20 “ASSY 3718VD ] hg) ]
1T v ol [Cz |  erevol floom| [com|P N $
_Qlu m— (02wl RREON = ol Wo <
[ -
> ¢d ¢d = S
2] °
'3
Ll
— S
o )
< . . -
- OIAINHSAIDIT N3 T4 “ASSY 319D Y —
14 == | C  #revol &
(@) (19D) eseam [ — 5
o

¢d

<
s
14
[
(©]




€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

CCU ASSY, TRUCK MOUNT, LX800,K2 (See Figure 5) Rev. K2, P/N MD680
ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | QUANTITY
1 CHASSIS,CCU,TRUCKMOUNT,K2 MD158 1
2 PANEL,FRONT,CCU,TRUCKMOUNT,K2 MD155 1
3 PANEL,REAR,CCU,TRK MNT,LX800,K2 MD273 1
4 COVER,TOP,CCU,TRUCKMOUNT,K2 MD157 1
5 SCREW,PAN,6-32X1/4 PHIL SST 712416 6
6 SCREW,PAN,6-32X3/8 SST 103023 7
7 SCREW,FLAT,6-32X3/8 PHIL SST 103058 8
8 HANDLE,3"CCX1.25HX.3750D,PLTD HW1891 2
9 LABEL,LOGO CUES 1.25X.625 962025 1
10 LABEL,LOGO K2 SUMMIT,3/4”X1” CS462 1
11 LABEL, THERMAL XFR,1.500"W X .500”H CS221 1
12 CABLE,USB PNL MNT TO ASOCKET,2’ EC1247 4
13 BREAKER,THRML,PSH>RESET,2ATYCO EC1522 1
14 PWR ENT RCPT, PNL MNT, MED GRADE EC3910 1
15 CORD,POWER COLOR SCOUT 165006 1
19 HUB,USB 3.0,4PORT EC3410 1
20 CABLE ASSY,K2 CCU,VIDEO,CAM,MATES WITH MD392-1 1
MD414-1
22 PCB ASSY,LX800 PWR & 1/0,11” CBL,K2 MD415 1
25 TITLER,BOB4,W/30-PIN HEADER MD148 1
26 SCREW,FLAT,4-40X 3/8 PHIL SST 100055 10
27 NUT,KEP,4-40,SS HW942 16
28 MRO-LOCTITE 42540 F/PLASTIC 429791 1
29 STANDOFF,HEX,M/F,4-40,3/16,5/8L,SS HW2236 12
30 FEMALE SCREWLOCK KIT,F/SUB D CONN 650330 2
32 LED,PNL MNT,12V,GRN,7MM,DIALIGHT EC1515 1
33 POWER,SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,BLK EC1523 1
35 SCREW,PAN,4-40X1/4 MACHINE,SST HW227 24
36 POWER SUPPLY,QUAD OUTPUT,70W,GLD EC2941 1
38 MOTHERBOARD, CPU, LX800, LINUX BIOS MD613-1 1
39 PCB ASSY,FSK,PC104,K2 MZ413 1
40 PCB ASSY,A/V,PC104,K2,QUAD OUTPUT, F/ NEW MD414-1 1
MD680/MD1680 BUILDS
42 COMPACT FLASH,SLC,8GB,PROGRAMED MD1620 1
43 MRO-REMOVABLE LCK,ND 121200-2,BLUE CS036 1
48 MRO-MOUNT,CABLE TIE 505147 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-35



=3 CUES 7

CCU ASSY, TRUCK MOUNT, LX800,K2 (See Figure 5) Rev. K2, P/N MD680

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | QUANTITY
49 CONNECTOR,SPADE,FEMALE EL209 9
50 TERMINAL,CRIMP,.156 PITCH EC553 2
51 TERMINAL,RING,22-18 AWG,#6 STUD,RED 712743 1
52 CONNECTOR,HOUSING,3PIN,.156",CRIMP EC736 1
53 TERMINAL,CRIMP,BRASS,F/22-30 AWG 730113 2
54 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 3/16"RNF 712577 1
55 WIRE,#18 GREEN 161637 1
56 WIRE,#18 WHITE 161638 1
57 WIRE,#18 BLACK 161636 1
58 WIRE,#22 WHITE/GREEN,PVC EC1084 1
59 WIRE #22,WHITE/BLACK,PVC EC1088 1
61 SCREW,BIND,4-40X3/8 PHIL SST 712414 2
62 TIE,CABLE,3/32"X4” WHT/CLR,MRO 440307 1
64 PLUG,BUTTONHOLE,.25”,SNAP HW378 1
67 KIT, LX800 K2 CCU, CABLE ASSY, V5 MD926-5 1
69 MRO-GOOP,AUTOMOTIVE 3.7 OZ TUBE 420802 1
70 CABLE ASSY,LX800 K2,CCU MD693 1
74 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 3/32” 712595 1
75 MOUNT, PLATE, USB HUB, EC3410 MD099 1
79 NUT,KEP,6-32,SS HW941 1
88 CONN, SOCKET,22-24 AWG,100”,GOLD EC1932 4
89 CONN, HOUSING,10P0OS,.100”, DUAL EC1930 1
90 LOCKNUT,LUMBERG,FOR PICO PNL MNT EC1242 1
91 CONNECTOR,LUMBERG,PICO,4P,PNL MNT EC1243 1
96 LABEL, “WARNING HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE” CS528 1
97 BATTERY ,EXTERNAL 3.6V, 2400 MAH EC3015 1
98 PLATE,ADAPTER,WINSYSTEMS BATTERY MD293 1
99 SCREW,PAN,2-56X3/16 PHIL SST 103017 2
100 JACK, RCA FEEDTHRU W/YL INSERT 3/8” EC3871 2
101 WASHER,INSULATED,EXTRUDED,F/EC1274 EC1304 2
102 WASHER,INSULATED,FLAT F/EC1274 EC1303 2

CTR-36 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

CONFIGURATION LIST

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OPTION(S)| NOTES

MD640 |PCU ASSY, LX800, K2 NONE
MD640-1 | PCU ASSY, WIRELESS, LX800, K2 A
MD640-2 |PCU ASSY, PAL, LX800, K2 B
MD640-3 | PCU ASSY, WIRELESS, PAL, LX800, K2 AB
MD640-4 | PCU ASSY,LX800,K2, HI BRIGHT C
MDB40-5 | PCU ASSY, WIRELESS, LX800, K2, HI BRIGHT AC
MDB40-6 | PCU ASSY, PAL, LX800, K2, HI BRIGHT B,C
MD640-7 | PCU ASSY, WIRELESS, PAL, LX800, K2 HIBRIGHT | ABC
MD640-8 | PCU ASSY LX800,K2LP&T D

Figure 6. PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2, MD640

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-37



3 CUES 7

Figure 6a. PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2, MD640

CTR-38 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

Figure 6b. PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2, MD640

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com




3 CUES 7

Figure 6¢c. PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2, MD640

CTR-40 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

Tay Ta o =
A AT DA

5 =2 5 Z= &

Figure 6d. PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2, MD640

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-41



3 CUES 7

Figure 6e. PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2, MD640

CTR-42 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

{1}
uc}mh
L/ aan
o
"

EHU135-'|
72
HWZIT
ME42
1
|
L
A6
o
A5
&
-
. .
&
MD6SS

& Y =) 5

. -8 L ": i
. - lﬂ§5§

T F

[ ] =
- ) Z | | i B

ST % N jo

iz 3 ©F 3 % = %

DETAILC

Figure 6f. PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2, MD640

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-43



=3 CUES
PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2 (See Figure 6) Rev. L.1, P/N MD640
ITEM# DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
1 PANEL,FRONT,PCU,MML Mz079 1
2 PANEL,LEFT SIDE,PCU,MML MZ083 1
3 PANEL,RIGHT SIDE,PCU,MML MZ082 1
4 BASE,CHASSIS,PCU,MML MZ084 1
5 HINGE,PCU,MML MDO054 1
6 SCREW,PAN,6-32X1/4 PHIL SST 712416 72
7 FILTER,FOAM,K2 PCU MD137 2
8 PANEL,CENTER,PCU,MML MZ081 1
9 HOUSING,LCD MOUNT,MINI MAINLINE Mz047 1
10 HOUSING,COMPONENT/SPKR MNT,MML Mz052 1
11 SPEAKER,2"8 OHM,.5W EC1244 1
12 SCREW,PAN,6-32X3/8 SST 103023 10
13 NUT,KEP,6-32,SS HW941 16
14 WASHER,FLAT #6 SST 100173 6
15 LED,PNL MNT,12V,GRN,7MM,DIALIGHT EC1515 1
16 CONNECTOR,XLR,PNL MNT,LOCKING EC1253 1
17 SCREW,FLAT,4-40X 3/8 PHIL SST 100055 18
18 NUT,KEP,4-40,SS HW942 48
19 TITLER,BOB4,W/30-PIN HEADER MD148 1
20 CABLE,USB PNL MNT TO ASOCKET,2’ EC1247 3
21 WASHER,STAR INTERNAL #6 712465 4
22 SWITCH,AC,2 POSITION,RED-LIGHT EL227 1
23 MANUAL,OPERATION,SOFTWARE,K2/K3 MK901 1
26 KIT,LCD DRIVER,CNTL,LED BACKLIGHT MZ141 1
27 CABLE KIT,LX800 K2 PCU ASSY, V3 MD925-3 1
28 CONNECTOR,HOUSING,3PIN,.156”,CRIMP EC736 2
29 FAN,12V,80MM SQ X 25MM EC1255 3
30 PANEL,REAR,K2,F/MD640 MD274 1
31 SCREW,PAN,4-40X3/16 SST HW236 12
32 TERMINAL,RING,16-14 AWG,#6 STUD,BL 712739 1
33 WIRE #22AWG,BLUE,PVC,STRD EC411 1
34 SCREW,PAN,6-32X1/2 SST 472018 12
35 MRO-MOUNT,CABLE TIE 505147 1
36 PCB ASSY,BUCK SWITCHER,K2 MZ410 4
37 POWER SUPPLY,QUAD OUTPUT,70W,GLD EC2941 2

CTR-44 CUES |

3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2 (See Figure 6) Rev. L.1, P/N MD640

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
38 POWER SUPPLY,48V,2.3A, LOW LEAKAGE EC3843 13
39 RELAY,24V,DPST,30A EC1246 1
40 TERMINAL STRIP,12 POS,WAGO EC1241 2
41 COVER,TOP,PCU,MML MZ078 1
42 HANDLE,4.25CCX1.50HX.312DIA PLATED 712546 2
43 PCB ASSY,DISTRIBUTION,UPPER,K2 MZ411 1
44 PCB ASSY,DISTRIBUTION,LOWER,K2 MZ412 1
45 PCB ASSY,LX800 PWR & 1/0,18"CBL,K2 MD415-1 1
46 HUB,USB 3.0,4PORT EC3410 1
47 SCREW,FLAT,8-32X3/8 PHIL SST 100146-CUES 10
48 MRO-REMOVABLE LCK,ND 121200-2,BLUE CS036 1
49 POWER SUPPLY,12V,2.1A,25W,ASTRODYNE EC1305 1
50 HOUSING,3-PIN LOCKING 730165 1
52 SCREW,FLAT,4-40X1/4 PHIL,SST 712402 18
53 GUARD,FILTER,ELEC.PLATFORM MZ071 2
54 CONNECTOR,IEC,15A,W/LINE FILTER EC1309 1
55 TIE,CABLE,3/32"X4" WHT/CLR,MRO 440307 1
56 PCB ASSY,FSK,PC104,K2 MZ413 1
57 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 1/4”’RNF 712576 1
58 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 3/32” 712595 1
59 SCREW,BIND,4-40X3/8 PHIL SST 712414 26
60 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,THERMAL,15A EC1308 1
63 GASKET,10.4’"WINDOW DISPLAY,LCD MZ076 2
64 WINDOW,LCD DISPLAY,FOR 10.4” MZ075 1
65 STANDOFF, THREADED HEX F/F 101836 2
66 MANUAL,OPERATION,K2 MD910 1
67 MOTHERBOARD,CPU,LX800,BI0S UPDATED | MD613 1
68 LOCKING LID STAY,STEEL CHROME,PAIR HW1473 1
69 SCREW,FLAT,6-32X3/8 PHIL SST 103058 2
71 WASHER,FLAT,#4 SST 100171 4
72 SCREW,PAN,4-40X1/4 MACHINE,SST HW227 34
74 FAST-ON,.250X.032,22-18GA,LG RED 712742 8
75 PCB ASSY,A/V,PC104,K2,QUAD OUTPUT MD414 1
76 GROMMET,EXTRD,F/.09"THK PLATE,POLY HW1713 1
77 STANDOFF#6 X 1.75 HEX B129334 4

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 |

Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-45



=3 CUES
PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2 (See Figure 6) Rev. L.1, P/N MD640
ITEM# DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
78 FEMALE SCREWLOCK KIT,F/SUB D CONN 650330 1
79 JUMPER BAR,6-POLE,WAGO EC1240 4
80 CABLE,VIDEO,RCA-RCA,75 OHM,1.5’ EC1763 1
81 STANDOFF,HEX,M/F,4-40,3/16,5/8L,SS HW2236 8
82 WIRE,14AWG,PVC,STR,GREEN/YELLOW EL723 1
83 WASHER,STAR INTERNAL #10 103024 2
84 MEMORY,CFLASH,LX800,WES PRGMD MD655 1
85 TERMINAL,CRIMP,.156 PITCH EC553 4
86 SOFTWARE,WES 2009 LICENSE - OBSOLETE | MD288 1
87 SCREW,FLAT,10-32X1/2 SST 103052 4
88 FAST-ON,.250X.032,16-14GA,LG BLUE 712736 6
94 TERMINAL,CRIMP,BRASS,F/22-30 AWG 730113 8
99 RECEPTACLE,2-PIN .100 712863 4
100 SOFTWARE,PRO2010NET,K2 - OBSOLETE MD182 1
105 FAST-ON,MULTI-STCK,.250,16-14GA,INS HW1443 3
107 WIRE #24 RED PVC 161571 1
108 WIRE,18AWG,600V,105C,UL1015-BLK EC2350 1
109 WIRE,18AWG,600V,105C,UL1015-WHT EC2351 1
110 WIRE,14AWG STR,600V,105C,UL1015-BLK EC2391 1
11 WIRE,14AWG STR,600V,105C,UL1015-WHT EC2392 1
113 SCREW,PAN,PHIL,6-32X.25,SS,NYL PTCH HW2053 4
115 CABLE,TEFLON COAX 713362 1
116 WIRE #22AWG,BLACK,PVC,STRD EC407 1
117 WIRE #22AWG,RED,PVC,STRD EC412 1
118 WIRE,#22, WHITE/BLACK,PVC EC1088 1
119 WIRE,#22 WHITE/GREEN,PVC EC1084 1
120 TUBE,SHRINK,1/16” 712593 1
121 LABEL, “WARNING HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE” CS528 2
122 LABEL,THERMAL XFR,3.00"W X 2.00"H CS223 1
123 SCREW,PAN,10-32X1/2 SST 101860 2
124 SCREW,PAN,10-32X3/8 SST 103031 4
128 SWITCH,MOMENTRY ON SPST EL796 1
129 BRACKET,K2,VID SOURCE SEL SW MD187 1
130 RESISTOR,MF,4.75K OHM 1/4W 1% 700325 1
131 HOUSING,7-PIN 2MM EC825 1

CTR-46 CUES |

3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

PCU ASSEMBLY, LX800, K2 (See Figure 6) Rev. L.1, P/N MD640

ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
132 CONTACT,CRIMP,24-30AWG,2A,125V,TIN 715087 2
133 WIRE,#24 BRN,PVC EL920 1
134 MRO-GOOP,AUTOMOTIVE 3.7 OZ TUBE 420802 1
136 LABEL,LOGO CUES 1.25X.625 962025 1
137 PLUG,BUTTON,5/16,BLACK HW1576 1
138 PLUG,BUTTONHOLE,.25", SNAP HW378 1
140 LCD,10.4, LED BACKLIGHT,KYOCERA MZ142 1
146 MOUNT, PLATE, USB HUB, EC3410 MDO099 1
165 STANDOFF,4-40M/F,3/16 HEX,1.5"LG,SS HW2456 4
166 BATTERY ,EXTERNAL 3.6V, 2400 MAH EC3015 1
167 PLATE,ADAPTER,WINSYSTEMS BATTERY MD293 1
168 SCREW,PAN,2-56X3/16 PHIL SST 103017 2
169 STANDOFF,4-40,F/F,/2HEX X.31LG 299992 4
170 STANDOFF,4-40X3/16HEX X 3/16LG,SST HW2268 4

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-47



=2 CUES 7

DESCRIPTION

PLATINUM CABLE CONFIGLUIRATION
ORANGE CAELE CONFIGURATION
PLATNIUM CABLE CONFIGURATION, 220V

CONFIGURATION LIST

MD330
MD330-1
MD330-2

PART NUMBER

Figure 7: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330

CTR-48 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



(72)
=
Ll
-
n
P
n
11
-
,
-
14
o
o

o B .
T S

RN

Figure 7a: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330




3 CUES 7

Figure 7b: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD33(0

CTR-50 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



(72)
=
Ll
-
n
P
N
11
-
,
-
14
o
o

€3 CUES 7

lg———--WJ

N y
i 0 W i .............
i i -
i i o .\\l.“ e

(244)

K243

CABLE DRUM INSTALLATION

Figure 7c: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330

[
[
3
@
3
3
3
o
©
n
-
Te)
N
<
~
o
T
X
©
w
-
o
~
~
~
N
g
o
o
©
£
o
0
o
©
N
M
]
ta
A
&
w
)
T
c
(]
=
o

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue



=2 CUES 7

f’ -—w’}

\\\ /.l/_.r.-l'// /2&1 N
J’ T ——

b .r_
[

AL T \ \
VAN

DETAIL D

NUT SUPPLIED

VATH ITEM 251

-1 CONFIG

Figure 7d: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330

CTR-52 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

LEVELWIND UPPER SUBASSEMBLY

Figure 7e: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-53



=2 CUES 7

DETAIL D

Figure 7f: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330

CTR-54 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

R

Figure 7g: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-55



=2 CUES 7

160 212

Figure 7h: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330)

CTR-56 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

® ® (¥) (®)
: &
‘-"-*\'
(®) %
Ny
.

® z
=
—
5
=

(® 5
w2
=
L
~

(®) g
o
an]
=
=T
=
=

© z
=

Figure 7i: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330
CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-57



=2 CUES 7

i
7
: ."\,
.*‘N\\ I
\

Qe X

=Y \‘-n. ¥
i

/'./'!Df’

\'&‘

SIDE COVERS INSTALLATION

Figure 7j: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330

CTR-58 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

TOK2RCY

i [
Lo > || .

%E S |g2

= w &|=
] 2 =

| ek 5 é & i[5 I
I § e § |

: c .

[«|Z o g &
| gzl © gl | g
| BlEg g8lg |

. AR )
& 8
5
g
: :
£}
z
%E 5 g| & 5 g
EE
= [ 4 .
285
i -]
24

Figure 7k: Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-59



3 CUES
Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330, (See Figure 7), Rev. J

0001 BELT,TIMING,L PITCH,170 GROOVE 3/8W HW1680 1
0003 CAGE,PORTABLE REEL,K2 MD301 1
0004 COVER,CAGE TOP,PORTABLE REEL MDO014 1
0005 COVER,SIDE,RL CAGE,PORT,PRTBL RL MDO044 1
0006 T-BLOCK,SWIVEL,M6,30MM PROFILE HW1678 1
0007 BLOCK,SECURING,PCU CASE>REEL,PRT RL MDO015 4
0008 CLEVIS,ARM,PAYOUT ASSY,PRT RL MDO041 2
0009 DRUM ASSY,K2,PORTABLE REEL MD329 1
0010 COVER,SIDE,RL CAGE,STARBRD,PRTBL RL MD044-1 1
0011 PILLOW BLOCK,1.00 BORE MDO035 2
0012 CONTROL BOX ASSY,PORTABLE REEL,K2 MD304 1
0013 MOTOR,ELEC,1/4 HP DC BODINE EL224 1
0015 SHAFT,DRUM,K2,PORTABLE REEL MD173 1
0017 MRO-TIE,CABLE,14"X5/16"BLACK 440305 1
0018 SCREW,TRUSS,10-32X5/8 PHIL SST 712450 4
0022 SENSOR,PROXIMITY,8MM,EXT.RANGE EC1377 1
0023 CABLE,PYOT SNSR,K2 REEL CNTRLLR,36” MD308 1
0024 ARM,PAYOUT SENSOR,K2 REEL MDO040 2
0025 SCREW,PAN,4-40X1/2 PHIL SST HW246 2
0026 ROLLER ASSY,PAYOUT,K2 MD167 1
0028 BRACKET,PROXIMITY SNSR MDO051 1
0030 SCREW,SHLDR,1/4-20X5/16X1/2,SS,SLOT HW370 2
0031 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 SST 101741 2
0033 COVER,CAGE BACK,PORTABLE REEL MD068 1
0034 BUMPER,SWINGARM,AUTO-PAYOUT MDO066 1
0036 SPRING,T-BLOCK,SWIVEL,30MM PROFILE HW1677 1
0039 E-CHAIN,CBL CAR SYS,20LK,1.32°/0.4M EC1432 1
0040 BRACKET,CABLE CARRIER MDO064 1
0041 CORDSET,3P,M,MINI,3’ SINGLE END EC1436 1
0044 PULLEY,IDLR,TMNG BLT,&1.38X.75 HW1699 1
0045 SHAFT,IDLER PULLEY,.25LG,PRTBL RL HW1700 1
0046 TENSIONER,BELT,AUTO-PAYOUT,PRTBL RL MDO069 1
0047 TENSIONER,CHAIN,P-URETHANE ROLLER MDO085 1
0048 SLIPRING ASSY,K2 REEL MDO071 1
0049 BRACKET,MOTOR MOUNT,REINFORCED MDQ72 1
0051 SPROCKET,35P,19 TEETH,?3/4BORE HW1718 1
0052 SCREW,CAP SKT HD,M6 X 10MM,SST HW1727 5
0053 SCREW,SKT-HD,M6 X 30MM,18-8 SST HW1731 16
0055 BRACKET,CABLE,30MM PROFILE HW1694 25

CTR-60 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com




€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330, (See Figure 7), Rev. J

0057 RACK RAIL,2U,STEEL,IMPERIAL MR560 2
0058 SCREW,CAP SKT HD,M8 X 25MM,SST HW1734 1
0059 SCREW,BUTHEXSKT,M6X10MM,18-8,NYLPEL HW1930 37
0060 HAND CRANK,PORTABLE REEL MDO056 1
0061 CHAIN,#35 X 3/8P,PRESTRSS,PER FOOT 300900 1
0062 MASTER LINK F/#35 3/8P CHAIN 300901 1
0063 BRACKET SET,MALE/FEM,MNT,E-CHAIN EC1433 1
0064 BOLT, T,8MM,M6X14MM,REXROTH HW1681 12
0065 BOLT,HEX,1/4-28X3/4 GR5 PL 100990 4
0066 WASHER,SPLIT 1/4 PLD 101033 4
0067 SCREW,FLAT,PHIL,M3X6MM,18-8 SST HW1820 2
0070 WASHER,FLAT,#10 SST 100140 2
0075 NUT,T,8MM,M6,BOSCH REXROTH HW1634 61
0079 SCREW,CAP SKT HD,M6X14MM,SST HW1691 3
0080 LATCH,BUTTERFLY,LOW PROFILE,BLK,SST HW1769 8
0082 WASHER,FLAT,1/4 USS PLD 101032

0086 WASHER,FLAT,M6XJ12X1.5MM SST HW1738 34
0091 CABLE,CCU TO REEL CONTROLLER RL366 1
0092 CABLE,CPR,VID CBL,CTRL BX>RL,4’ RL367 1
0096 WASHER,EXT TOOTH,#10,18-8,SST HW1919 4
0097 CABLE,M12 F>5-P M,LED,RIGHT ANGLE EC1464 1
0102 ROLLER,CHAIN,g34X24MM PURETHANE HW1746 1
0122 SCREW,LEVELWIND,PORTABLE REEL MDO038 1
0123 GUIDE SHAFT,PORTABLE REEL MDO039 1
0124 BRACKET,SUPPORT LEFT LEVELWIND MD028-1 1
0125 BRACKET,SUPPORT RIGHT LVLWND,K2 MD029-1 1
0126 PAWL,LEVELWIND,LAMP LATERAL REEL LT276 1
0127 COVER,PAWL,LEVELWIND,LMP LAT.RL LT277 1
0128 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,6-32X3/8,SST 105071 2
0130 KEY,SQUARE,.188 SQ X .75LG,1018 MDO081 1
0131 PULLEY,TIMING,1/5PX30T,3/8 BELT HW1623 1
0144 CORD,POWER COLOR SCOUT 165006 1
0201 BRACKET,BRAKE,PORTABLE REEL,K2 MD101 1
0202 SCREW,CAP SKT,3/8-16X3,FULL THD,SS HW1770 1
0203 KNOB,THUMB SCREW,F/3/8 SCREW HW1739 1
0204 PAD,DELRIN,BRAKE,.63"LG,K2&MP2020 MD084 1
0205 CAN,PAD,BRAKE,PORTABLE REEL,K2 MD102 1
0206 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 SAE 101236 1
0207 NUT,JAM,PLATED,3/8-16 101241 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791

Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-61



=3 CUES 7

Reel Assembly, Portable, MD330, (See Figure 7), Rev. J

0208 RING,RETAIN,SPIRAL IN,&1.000,SS HW1752 1
0210 THUMBNUT,BRAKE,PORTABLE REEL,K2 MD103 1
0211 BOLT, T,8MM,M6X18MM,REXROTH HW1682 8
0212 SCREW,PAN,6-32X1 1/4 PHIL SST 100106 16
0214 RETAIN RING,.350IDX.4150DX.023W,SST HW1017 1
0215 SCREW,SHCS,M6-1 X 18MM,A2 SST HW1805 2
0216 MRO-REMOVABLE LCK,ND 121200-50,BLUE 440061 1
0217 MRO-LUBRICANT,LPS CHAINMATE,11-0Z CS478 1
0218 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 3/16"RNF 712577 1
0219 TUBING,HEATSHRINK,SELFSEAL,.75DIA Cs147 1
0220 COVER PROFILE,30MM EXT MR545 1
0221 TUBING,SPIRAL WRAP,BLK,POLY,1” CS410 1
0222 LABEL,CAUTION,DISNG BRKE,1.40X1.38 MD159 2
0224 LABEL,PINCH PNT,CAUTION,2.75X1.35” CS257 2
0225 NUT,KEP,6-32,SS HW941 16
0231 SCREW,CAP,SOC HEAD,10-32X5/8,SST HW134 2
0236 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK #10 SST 101739 2
0239 MRO-PERMANENT LOCK,ND 140500-50,RED 440060 1
0240 BRACKET,WHEEL ATTCHMNT,PRT RL MDO036 2
0241 SPACER,4/40 X 1/8 ALUM, .125LG HW723 2
0242 WASHER,FLT,.315IDX.8750DX.025,NYLON HW1924 2
0243 SCREW,HEXHD,1/4-20X2"LG,18-8,SST HW1926 2
0244 WASHER,FLT,.281IDX10DX.125,BLK STL HW1923 2
0245 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,1/4’SST 101740 4
0246 NUT,LOCK W/NYL INS 1/4-20 SST HWO030 2
0247 O-RING,2-115,EPDM NSF 61 HW1617 1
0248 SPACER,.380ID X .750D, X.5LG,ALUM HW1934 1
0249 WASHER,HOSE RUBBER 109302 3
0261 FOOTAGE HEAD ASSY,K2 MD333 1
0262 STRIP,WEATHER CL CELL 1/4X2 W/ADH 130029 1

CTR-62 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

CONFIGURATION LIST
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
MD304 CONTROL BOX ASSY, PORTABLE REEL, K2 {110 VAC)
MD304-1 CONTROL BOX ASSY, PORTABLE REEL, K2 {220 VAC)

Figure 8: Control Box Assembly, Portable Reel, K2, MD304

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-63



3 CUES 7

P52 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

P51 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

Figure 8a: Control Box Assembly, Portable Reel, K2, MD304

CTR-64 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

PCB ASSEMBLY

K1 RELAY ASSEMBELY

Figure 8b: Control Box Assembly, Portable Reel, K2, MD304

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-65



3 CUES 7

REAR PORT CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

-
4
i
8
2
:
-

Figure 8c: Control Box Assembly, Portable Reel, K2, MD304

CTR-66 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

Ry _ -:f:. ) :“"‘ \ ,
) I L e
REAR VIEW %@
(-1 CIFIG ONLY)

Figure 8d: Control Box Assembly, Portable Reel, K2, MD304

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-67



=2 CUES 7

S
(®)
=
Im

Im
=

FINAL ASSEMBLY

Figure 8e: Control Box Assembly, Portable Reel, K2, MD304

CTR-68 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

CONTROL BOX ASSY, PORTABLE REEL, K2, (See Figure 8), Rev. K, MD304

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
1 ENCLOSURE CONTROLLER,PRT RL MDO048 1
2 PCB ASSY,K2 REEL CONTROL,ENHANCED MD410 1
3 POWER SUPPLY,DUAL,+/-12V,24W,ASTRD EC1406 1
4 MOTOR DRIVER F/MD304 EC1326-2 1
5 RELAY,DPDT,120VAC COIL,FLANGE MNT EC1354 1
6 SWITCH,DPST,ROCKER,10A,125/250VAC EC1407 1
7 SWITCH,SPDT,ON-NONE-ON,15A, NKK EC1435 1
8 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR,PUSHBUTTON,12A EC1382 1
9 PUSHBOTTON,E-STOP,40MM,PUSHLOCK EC1380 1
10 POT,10K,PNL MT EC1215 1
11 BASE,SWTCH,PSHBTN,DPDT,MOM,IDEC EC1408 1
12 LENS,SWITCH,ROUND,GREEN,IDEC EC1410 1
13 LED,PILOT LIGHT,12V,GREEN,IDEC EC1409 1
14 BASE,PILOT LIGHT,IDEC,16MM EC1411 1
15 LENS,PILOT LIGHT,ROUND,AMBER,IDEC EC1413 1
16 LED,PILOT LIGHT,12V,AMBER,IDEC EC1412 1
17 CONNECTOR,IEC,15A,W/LINE FILTER EC1309 1
18 CONNECTOR,19P,RECEP,W/PINS,REV SEX EC1261 1
20 HOUSING,10PIN LOCKING,MOLEX EL974 1
21 HOUSING,3-PIN LOCKING 730165 1
22 HOUSING,4-PIN LOCKING 712783 1
23 HOUSING,6-PIN LOCKING 712778 1
24 HOUSING,8-PIN,0.100,LOCKING EC816 1
25 CONNECTOR,4PIN,CRIMP HOUSING.156 EC559 2
26 HOUSING,5-PIN LOCKING 730166 1
27 CONNECTOR,HOUSING,3PIN,.156”",CRIMP EC736 1
28 GASKET,CONNECTOR,SHELL SIZE 16 MDO080 1
29 GASKET,LINE FILTER MDO061 1
30 TERMINAL,CRIMP,BRASS,F/22-30 AWG 730113 33
31 CONTACT,PIN,CRIMP,20-22GA EC1397 10
32 TERMINAL,CRIMP,.156 PITCH EC553 10
33 CONNECTOR,BULKHD,FM,5PIN,LUMBERG EC277 1
34 RECEPTACLE,3PIN,MINI,F,STR EC1415 1
35 LOCKNUT,PG9 THREADS,LUMBERG HW299 1
36 CONNECTOR,LUMBERG,PICO,4P,PNL MNT EC1243 1
37 WASHER,HOSE RUBBER 109302 1
38 LOCKOUT,1/2”,FIMINICHANGE RECEPT EC1128 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791

Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com




=3 CUES 7

CONTROL BOX ASSY, PORTABLE REEL, K2, (See Figure 8), Rev. K, MD304

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
39 OVERLAY,REEL CONTROL,K2 MDO082 1
40 WIRE,#22AWG,BLACK,PVC,STRD EC407 1
41 WIRE, #22AWG,BROWN,PVC,STRD EC408 1
42 WIRE,#22AWG,RED,PVC,STRD EC412 1
43 WIRE,#22AWG,0RANGE,PVC,STRD EL441 1
44 WIRE #22AWG,YELLOW,PVC,STRD EC414 1
45 WIRE,#22AWG,GREEN,PVC,STRD EC410 1
46 WIRE,#22AWG,BLUE,PVC,STRD EC411 1
47 WIRE,#18 BLK/RED,PVC EL915 1
48 WIRE,#22AWG,GRAY,PVC,STRD EC409 1
49 WIRE,#22AWG,WHITE,PVC,STRD EC406 1
50 WIRE, #22,WHITE/BLACK,PVC EC1088 1
51 WIRE,#22, WHITE/BROWN PVC EC1087 1
52 WIRE,#22AWG,WHT/RED,PVC,STRD EC416 1
53 WIRE,#22,WHITE/ORANGE,PVC EC1089 1
54 WIRE,#22,WHITE/YELLOW,PVC EC1090 1
55 WIRE,#22 WHITE/GREEN,PVC EC1084 1
56 WIRE,#22,WHITE/BLUE,PVC EC1086 1
57 WIRE,#22,WHITE/VIOLET,PVC EC1085 1
58 WIRE,#18 BLACK 161636 1
59 WIRE,#18 RED 161652 1
60 WIRE,#18 WHITE 161638 1
61 FAST-ON,.250X.032,22-18GA,LG RED 712742 4
62 FAST-ON,MULTI-STCK,.250,16-14GA,INS HW1443 5
63 FAST-ON,.250X.032,16-14GA,LG BLUE 712736 11
64 WASHER,STAR INTERNAL #8 SST 712392 2
65 TERMINAL,RING,16-14 AWG,#6 STUD,BL 712739 1
66 NUT,KEP,4-40,SS HW942 6
67 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 1/8” 712789 1
70 KNOB,1/4"SHAFT,.75HX.97D,SKIRTED HW1892 1
71 LOCKNUT,LUMBERG,FOR PICO PNL MNT EC1242 1
72 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,6-32X3/8,SST 105071-CUES 4
73 GASKET,BASE PLATE,CNTRL BX,RL,MML MDO063 1
74 SPACER,3/160D X.115ID X 5/16LG,ALUM HW724 8
75 SCREW,PAN,4-40X1/2 PHIL SST HW246 12
76 SCREW,FLHD,CROSS-REC,4-40X1/2,SST HW828 2
78 WASHER, THREAD,SCREW RETAIN,F/WT024 HW1063 8

CTR-70 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

CONTROL BOX ASSY, PORTABLE REEL, K2, (See Figure 8), Rev. K, MD304

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
79 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,6-32X5/16,SST HW475 2
82 LABEL, THERMAL XFR,3.00"W X 2.00"H CS223 1
85 SCREW,PAN,10-32X3/8 SST 103031 12
86 NUT,KEP,8-32,SS HW940 2
87 WIRE #18 VIOLET 161655 1
88 WIRE, #16 BLACK BV 19/29 713300 1
89 WIRE #16 WHITE BU 713309 1
90 WIRE #16 BLACK/WHITE 161620 1
91 WIRE, #16 RED WITH BLACK STRIPE PVC ELOO1 1
92 WIRE, #16 RED 1000V 713302 1
93 WIRE #16 GREEN BU 19/29 713305 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-71



€3 CUES 7

(72)
=
w
-
n
>
(73]
w
-l
s
-
14
O
o

I 1890¢¢ /L A10d M9 dVHEM TVHIdS ONIgNL €000
I LE¥103 N'dt'O0Id'HOVLLY A13I4°HOLO3INNOD €000
I 88€103 MO0T dVNS 1SV400Id FHIM-¥1IVLOId 1000

[ "A8Y ‘80EAN ‘ANOD ¥ ‘4/IN ‘O0Id "MOSNIS LNOAVd ‘2H ‘AT18INISSY 318V

MIAIA FHIM M3IA dIgD QY032
id ¢ TIHHYE HINNI d¥D WOISSINANOD
dI¥D QH0D T di¥9 QH0D=
14 L~
7 1vE M3 N0 __. MY JIHD OHO0D
dIgD 0802
MIAIA 3OV

F18vL DI4NOD 335

HOILYYYd3Ed QN3 37893

ONIYIM £d ¥ MIIA
LAmar: L A
m NE m

THM
| g L N
Zd dld gz A oog” .

\KKK\\\KK&W\\KKKR\\\&HE

M3IA LNOHS (5914800 Z-
| ="HEYE
(S214N0D
96 'LNOAYD 'ZA ASSY '31Eva] r-BOSON Id ¢ L

HSELCLN0AY "EA

ASSY "31EV) | £-ROSON

09 'LNOAvYd "Zd

'ASSY "IV I-BOTOM

LO0Z 'LNOAYd "ZM ASSY "TMEv] -80S0 r._ -_.. N

.90 LNOAYd "X ASSY "TEvd|  B0COn Sl
MOLL 13530 OM Luvd

| A1HY 1L NOILYSENDIANDD | Z

Cable Assembly, K2, Payout Sensor, PICO, M/F, 4 Cond, MD308

Figure 9

| Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

Ph: 800.327.7791

| Orlando, Florida 32805 |

3600 Rio Vista Avenue

CUES

N
T
14
[
(®)




(7))

3 4 G81SO EENEN A ERENZoXemE Al 6000
E } 68/.¢1. 8/L MOVIGMNIYHS 3aNnL 8000 e
m 3 €6SCL.L SOLYINIYHS 39N L 2000 m
“ ¢l 0S¢l o4 VO02Z-91 dINIYD LINO0S LOVINOD 9000 X .m
- 43 612103 V902-91 dINTHD NIdLOVINOD G000 m m
M 4 ¢/¢103 91 ZS'A3TvASdNV1D 319vO 113HSHOVE 000 M w
_m 2 292103 X3S ALSUNS/M'dIDTH'd6L HOLDOANNOD €000 3 -

‘ f ] )

m } 69¢1043 X3S dLS SNId/M 91dd61 HO1DO3INNOD ¢000 m W
14 9004D OAAVEO HOLONANOD L1 379vD 1000 wm m
YV A8y ‘60€AIN ‘133 / X9 Y10 I1X3 ‘190 ‘914 ‘2M ‘A19N3ASSY I19VvD - W
S
& _
0350 LON A P N Q35N LON A Aot N _— o
|y — W] oenn 28 = N
e a0 v © B
Bl gy e B B 20 S
e ey Ll &y ®
M TRm e Ll N z
0E == El g | 9| VI B N _
Sl - EEy i el = 10
¥ ISV | Elngr TEa| 3| 15 22l < 2
LawHD m 1 .nr..m M_W 221 S ]
E i) ﬂﬁ.ﬁ EE.M WIS m ..m
oamms ¥ — —{¥]avams ~ 2
Zd d 24
AJLA 3HIA AlA THIA mw m
1375, HLIA SN aw_qw_._..u. HLIA Hu¥W m _
’ ﬂm_h. WALl 9NISN & WAL NS “ g
~ c
: ~©) S
% —] 1 Wé M
, =3 | 3 ¢ & 8
(2 = x21 2
L _ o
e
- L¥¥HD 338 - Id E
@) -
n g
o



€3 CUES 7

2]
=
w
-
n
>
n
w
-
s
-
14
O
o

4 G81SO HIMEVYIN 31av0‘dl13av 6000
3 681211 «8/L MOVIGHMNIYHS 3aNL 8000
l €6GCl/. OL/LYINIEHS 39N L 2000
43 (V[ TAROE V902-91L dNIHDLINDOS LOVLINOD 9000
cl 61¢1 04 V902-91 dINIHD‘NId LOVLINOD G000
4 €.€104 ¥l ZS'd3TVISdNVID I19vD 1T1IHSMOVE 000
} 1621043 XS ALS'SIMIOS/MdIDTH'dZL HOLDOIANNOD €000
3 89¢104 X3S A1S'SNId/M 9N1d'dZL “YOLOINNOD ¢000
1% 90040 OAAVEO HOL1ONANOD LL‘319vD 1000
VA3 ‘0LEAN 133 / X9 YLD ‘1X3 ‘190 ‘2 ‘A19N3SSY 319v0
CIREn g #| - HOow 1a
Ry 0| et
A P
=T fE= o
{
o s e
WOIL¥=NOT 802 Elgri W)~ Wl
Elrs i
oon bl 100
¥V MF._ EEM. w0
@13 [ f— L—{v]aname
¢d |
AILA 3HIA B at-The B
T _._..m_%ﬂﬂ ) HiTA am_w{__,_
‘6 WAL DNISN 6 W3LI DNISN
6 r® \@ X2
— | g ¥ _ —
— —]
= X2l
] .T. —‘ i

Cable Assembly, K2, Cbl, Ext, Ctr, BX/ Reel, MD310

.
.

Figure 11

| Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

Ph: 800.327.7791

| Orlando, Florida 32805 |

3600 Rio Vista Avenue

CUES

<
~
14
[
(©]




€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

CONFIGURATION LIST
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
MD316 CONTROLLER, ENCLOSURE ASSY, TRUCK MOUNT, K2, 110 VAC
MD316-1 CONTROLLER, ENCLOSURE ASSY, TRUCK MOUNT, K2, 220 VAC
MD316-2 CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE ASSY. TRUCK MOUNT K2,110 VAC,BLK
MD316-3 CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE ASSY.TRUCK MOUNT K2,220 VAC,BLK

Figure 12: Controller Assembly, Reel, Truck Mount, MD316

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-75



=2 CUES 7

&1

(2)
o PRI
a-:FEd]
502

{PL1} (PB1)
® @
—
|
f
I
(e r
ML)
() f
(S

- —
y 2 \ o
o g
25 \E\
2= s e
E% — :‘_—__ = A

AND WASHER
|
|

ITEM 13 NUT

f...

EM 9 SWATCH BODY

i

pot1(7)

ReF 12 ()

rer 13(2)

Figure 12a: Controller Assembly, Reel, Truck Mount, MD316

CTR-76 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

SUPPLIED WITH ITEM 15

Figure 12b: Controller Assembly, Reel, Truck Mount, MD316

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-77



3 CUES 7
CONTROLLER ASSY, REEL, TRUCK MOUNT, K2, (See Figure 12), Rev. G, MD316
ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
1 ENCLOSURE,TRK MNT,K2,0BS>MD117-1 MD117 1
2 GASKET,ENCLOSURE,CNTRL,TRK MNT,K2 MD116 1
3 COVER ASSY,CNTRLR,K2,0BS>MD600-1 MDG600 1
4 SCREW,PAN,6-32X5/16 PHIL SST 101088 4
5 SWITCH,DPST,ROCKER,10A,125/250VAC EC1407 1
6 SWITCH,SPDT,ON-NONE-ON,15A,NKK EC1435 1
7 POT,10K,PNL MT EC1215 1
8 KNOB,1/4”SHAFT,.75HX.97D,SKIRTED HW1892 1
9 PUSHBOTTON,E-STOP,40MM,PUSHLOCK EC1380 1
10 BASE,SWTCH,PSHBTN,DPDT,MOM,IDEC EC1408 1
11 LED,PILOT LIGHT,12V,GREEN,IDEC EC1409 1
12 LENS,SWITCH,ROUND,GREEN,IDEC EC1410 1
13 BASE,PILOT LIGHT,IDEC,16MM EC1411 1
14 LED,PILOT LIGHT,12V,AMBER,IDEC EC1412 1
15 LENS,PILOT LIGHT,ROUND,AMBER,IDEC EC1413 1
16 MOTOR DRIVER,W/SETUP,110V EC1326 1
17 POWER SUPPLY,DUAL,+/-12V,24W,ASTRD EC1406 1
18 PCB ASSY,K2 REEL CONTROL,ENHANCED MD410 1
19 CONNECTOR,LUMBERG,PICO,4P,PNL MNT EC1243 1
20 LOCKNUT,LUMBERG,FOR PICO PNL MNT EC1242 1
21 CONNECTOR,BULKHD,FM,5PIN,LUMBERG EC277 1
22 LOCKNUT,PG9 THREADS,LUMBERG HW299 1
23 GASKET,CONNECTOR,SHELL SIZE 16 MDO080 1
24 CONNECTOR,19P,RECEP,W/PINS,REV SEX EC1261 1
25 SCREW,PAN,4-40X1/2 PHIL SST HW246 20
26 GASKET,CONNECTOR,MINI FLNG RECEPT MD213 2
27 RECEPACLE,MINI,3-PIN,F,STR,FLANGE EC1566 1
29 RECEPTACLE,MINI,3-PIN,M,STR,FLANGE EC1565 1
30 RELAY,DPDT,120VAC COIL,FLANGE MNT EC1354 1
31 SCREW,PAN HD,PH,#8-32 X 1/4,SST HW1450 2
32 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR,PUSHBUTTON,12A EC1382 1
33 TERMINAL,RING,16-14 AWG,#6 STUD,BL 712739 1
34 CONNECTOR,SPADE,FEMALE EL209 8
35 QUICK DISCONNECT,14-16AWG,W/SLEEVE PC118 4
36 CONTACT,PIN,CRIMP,16-18GA EC1249 10
38 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 1/8” 712789 1
39 SCREW,PAN,6-32X3/8 SST 103023 10

CTR-78 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

CONTROLLER ASSY, REEL, TRUCK MOUNT, K2, (See Figure 12), Rev. G, MD316

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
41 FAST-ON,MULTI-STCK,.250,22-18GA,INS HW1431 4
42 TIE,CABLE,3/32"X4” WHT/CLR,MRO 440307 1
45 LABEL,THERMAL XFR,3.00"W X 2.00"H CS223 1
46 LABEL,THERMAL XFR,1.500"W X .500"H CS221 1
47 TERMINAL,CRIMP,.156 PITCH EC553 10
48 TERMINAL,CRIMP,BRASS,F/22-30 AWG 730113 33
49 CONNECTOR,HOUSING,3PIN,.156”",CRIMP EC736 1
50 WIRE,#22AWG,BLACK,PVC,STRD EC407 1
51 WIRE,#22AWG,BROWN,PVC,STRD EC408 1
52 WIRE,#22AWG,RED,PVC,STRD EC412 1
53 WIRE,#22AWG,0RANGE,PVC,STRD EL441 1
54 WIRE #22AWG,YELLOW,PVC,STRD EC414 1
55 WIRE,#22AWG,GREEN,PVC,STRD EC410 1
56 WIRE,#22AWG,BLUE,PVC,STRD EC411 1
57 WIRE #22AWG,VIOLET,PVC,STRD EC415 1
58 WIRE,#22AWG,GRAY,PVC,STRD EC409 1
59 WIRE, #22AWG,WHITE,PVC,STRD EC406 1
60 WIRE #22, WHITE/BLACK,PVC EC1088 1
61 WIRE,#22,WHITE/BROWN PVC EC1087 1
62 WIRE,#22AWG,WHT/RED,PVC,STRD EC416 1
63 WIRE,#22,WHITE/ORANGE,PVC EC1089 1
64 WIRE,#22,WHITE/YELLOW,PVC EC1090 1
65 WIRE,#22 WHITE/GREEN,PVC EC1084 1
66 WIRE,#22,WHITE/BLUE,PVC EC1086 1
67 WIRE, #22,WHITE/VIOLET,PVC EC1085 1
68 WIRE,#18 BLACK 161636 1
69 WIRE,#18 WHITE 161638 1
70 HOUSING,5-PIN LOCKING 730166 1
71 CONNECTOR,4PIN,CRIMP HOUSING.156 EC559 2
72 HOUSING,8-PIN,0.100,LOCKING EC816 1
73 HOUSING,6-PIN LOCKING 712778 1
74 HOUSING,4-PIN LOCKING 712783 1
75 HOUSING,3-PIN LOCKING 730165 1
76 HOUSING,10PIN LOCKING,MOLEX EL974 1
77 WASHER,FLAT#6 SST(RED OD .267) 100178 10

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791

Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-79



www.cuesinc.com

€3 CUES 7

! 8180 HIMHYN 318V0'AI13aY] /000

€ zL9zLL ¥1-0Z 3ZIS FHIMW/H SSYHE'NId 5000
€ €L9zLL ¥1-0Z 3ZIS FHIWH SSVYHELIN00S 000 .
! 109212 SNId-9/M‘LdIOTH'NNOD €000 m 2
! 909212 NId-9'9N1d 2000 Q E
o
! 959991 9-81'37GV0 1000 M N
- Aoy ‘SOEAN ‘.22 LX3 “TOYLNOD LNOAVd ‘A19W3SSY 318V0 N p
-~ w
3 _
3 2
S N
M3 INIHIM M INIHIM m 5
Ed T2 [T 1] © g
g g 3 it
¥ P @@ o) %
E £ _”W_@@M_ Dm, -
Sl IAR AR 12 ®O N 3
e Neg L L HW 8
Zd bd bd S g
2
N ]
X§ xe(¥) kS mm
® O S B
b M3IA INOYS X M3 INO¥S i\ =
w g
- T [ - — m <
L — ] ©Ye) 20 i
» 1 1 96T [ T 1 u lleal] -3
w g! \a H_LL p(0]o] :
m_ /d'FT HLr=TBETH MW, HuVH HC=-0BETH AW HHYTH m
g _
2 bd -
m 022 m

o

o
Nt
14
[
O




(72)
=
w
-
n
>
N
11
-l
s
-
14
O
o

€3 CUES 7

I G81SO HIMHVIN 3719vO°Al13av G000
[4 /8€1043 IHOYLS 'WIH'OYIIN NId-G"HOLOINNOD ¢000
I 969991 9-81'3719v0 1000

V 'A3Y ‘90€ANN “.2C "LX3 ‘€dHD ‘A19NISSY 318V

M3 ONIYIM MIIN ONIMIM
A | 4 l
ST e g
L i - g L
Er T E
2 LHM 1HM 2
Y ¥ L] wEg L Y b
5 er Cd §
er ¢d
M3IA LNOYA
M3 LNOYA @ . @
| A | Z
q } L
| s ————— |
¥ ﬂ _/ SEdHI-TEETE MW HeviH SLr-0BET™ MAH. zmﬂx\ﬂ i ._._.
g g
e - 022 - ¢d

MD306

’
3

CHP3, Ext. 22

: Cable Assembly,

Figure 14

£
o
2
o
s
n
o
3
@
3
3
3

| Fax: 407.425.1569 |

Ph: 800.327.7791

| Orlando, Florida 32805 |

3600 Rio Vista Avenue

CUES



€3 CUES 7

£
o
o
4 G81SO HIMHEVIN F1gv0‘al‘13gav 6000 m
l 68/¢Cl/. «8/L MOVIGHMINIYHS 3dNL 8000 m
l €6G¢CL. SL/LYINIGHS 39NL /000 m
cl 062103 V902Z-91 dINIHD LINOO0S LOVINOD 9000 —
¢l 612103 V902-91L dINIHDNId'LOVLINOD G000 S m
4 €/¢€104 Y1 ZS'A3Tv3ISdNV1D 319v0 113HSHOVE 000 m m
I 162104 XS ALS'SIMIS/MdIDTH'dZL HOLDOIANNOD €000 W m
l 89¢€103 X3S ALS'SNId/M ©9N1d'd2L HOLOINNOD 2000 M %
|18
14 90040 OAdAVEO HOLONANOD L1 37avD 1000 M _
VY 'A3Y ‘0LEAN 133 / X9 “THLD IX3 ‘19D ‘2Y ‘A19N3ISSY I19vD B 3
ey o
& 2
[W] e ._w»ﬂ- HOL0H 13 M, T
Er L HOL0W LW O —

k] M| WA -
MMHH" wu & hﬂ “%H - BOLOW 51 qK/~ m
o Jisvd il yrery i had S <
ECLE] kel HEG| D WL N ) T
NOILYENDIIND2 By PR m S
Elgs e ET 4 —”.
|9 T oA~ 101 ~ g
Bl Ragl 2+ 197 Q s
¥e03 | 4 p——] e ] Ess] < x|

T3S [ | — L {v]|aEms nw
m cd ld " °
~ =]
L AJIA 3HIA «HTE10. AILA M N s
1334, >
& o VI S
> ‘6 W3LI ONISN 20 %
7)) i -~ <y s
6 r) X2 2
- © \l@ . S
| = ™ — m

@ = B 3 ¢ | =

= = = N
(14 8
g 3

(%
®
14
[
(©]




n

S

L

ﬂ 4 G81LsSo HIMHVIA 31gvO‘al‘13av G000 m

ﬂ vlL'¢ 90040 OAdAVEO  HOLDONANOD L1L'319vD 000 m

E v yXARAWA (770¥) VO vL-8L NI LVYINILTNN NI €000 m

m c evacll /1 3ZIS T13HS431T13Y NIVYLS ¢000 m

_AIH 4 ¢cll JIVIN'NIA-71 " HOLDIANNOD 1000 _

m O ‘A3Y ‘9¢€dIN ‘NDd < NDD 2 ‘A1dINTISSY I19VvD 2

o 5
g
~
=

g
|
=EE8

MIIA FHIM

M3IIA 3HIM

sk bisbskls bl
ERPFEEEREFE]L

Figure 16: Cable Assembly, K2 CCU > PCU, MD336

O
%
S

> L 1

‘S WAL SheSh &

LIWVL NN 3360
o Wil

H:L1H

A2 MO 30 A
M WM MILLIEOEE
JHVL RIELIvEE] M

P AN,

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791

\\
(7))
L
>
O
nd
H



S 4 G81SO HIAIMHEVYIN F1gvo‘al1aav 2000
L 4 ¢/€103 91 ZS‘A3TVASdAV1O 319VO 1T1IHSHOVE 9000 E
U 14 06204 A00€'‘A3ATIIHSNN'OMYZZ 'ANOD0Z'319VvD G000 m
C 6l 8G9¢€104d V922Z-02 dNIID IMIOS LOVINOD 000 s
d o
l 6l ,6€104 V92Z-02 dINIYD ‘NI LOVLINOD €000 w
c I 04€104 X3S AFH'SIMS/M ONTd'NId6L HOLOANNOD ¢000 M
I 69¢€104 X3S ALS'SNId/M 91d'd61L HOLOANNOD 1000 o
©o
Vv A9y “/€EdIN “HITIOHLINOD 1334 < NOD 2M A1dWISSY I19vD m
© S
. e ~
ot ;g f
- [ n = X
5 /I . 5
Fl W T, 4 - -
..W T, TR n O
[} %ﬁ" | v 28 w/l m
1 Linpatad N
il e ey 5
BRI T WA T T ] T m — e o w g
MM | ] id | £ T T LY 8
THIN ST [=11] - eTRaE ] T El L] [a /] o =
TETT 138VT 3] P 3| sam N o
k. T W = o
bl ] = =3 10
¥ (] — g =
T U —— [ o [ S @
T |E LG I3 LIAES <IYIS F5V8 ZH USEY TN | C—LECOW e 9 p}
1 51 66 | HITIMIND TR SHOUVIS VA O USSY TWD | E-45RON “ @
- T LHS 375 HITI0NIM00 TR <NOUYIS s D CASSY TED | i—LCEOM N 2
[ Tl G5L MITIONING0 I3 < W J5oW TH¥D | {CCON =l | [l ~ S
1IE IE | (1) suoN [T ] OH_LbVd - ] 7 m ..M =
IS NOIYHNILINGD — R © 3
NOILVHNOIANOD ¢- % JISYdg 0 3 z
~
n M THIm 1 e N —
= 0@ (000 0\ & |8
(7] I gl T13HSOVE | Xz % (9 g
> 5
" °
Ll : x
: i, m
M
: = | = :
(14 nE &
o] 3
o

SO0F L

<
®
14
[
(©]




(72)
=
LU
-
(72)
>
N
(11]
-l
s
-
14
o
o

[ i i i i i ] 4 [A] (R
o0 o i id TEY LT u
LR LT T L [N )
R | [k [ ) T TRM,
w_ W IR
- == -
L}
al Y DY
i ILBCEH b | i = - v El TR ]
o ' L T el
] 3 H] 0 Moo
0|t [} (8] T vty £
- i T ] [ El 1] i
A TS HIE ] El [74] L]
A 3 T 0] T V¥ 0
[ 0| ® wF A -] il
8] ]
Lol [
NOILYHNOIINOD €- ‘}-

LWE <HOUNIS EV8 £ 1Y T3 | E—LhnOn
EITRENOD T8 <ROUNLS 5w 0N REEw TN | Z=L0T0N
WTTOR A0 11 <ROAY1S vl T4 'X5ov JEWT | i-ZCR A |

HITICRINCEY TI®H < EA ASSY IO | oeom

WAl TH v

XBL
Nl

Figure 16b: Cable Assembly, K2 CCU > PCU, MD336




www.cuesinc.com

\\
[72)
L
-
O
0t
H

I YNATA YA ANY.9L/E€ MOVIEMNIYHS IaNL ¥000

I 18G¢CL L T0S.2/L MOVIEMNIMHS 39NL €000

I 9€v1 03 AN3 IT1ONIS £ ININ'N'DELISA™0D €000

I {44 E! ANIAOY 0d dH ¥/1L°03713°HOLONW 1000 -
- 'A3Y ‘69E€AN 2H “OAN0OEL ‘AT1GNISSY HOLOW 1S3 L

Fax: 407.425.1569

S320Nds I/.

[
TAm TFm =
Earal 0 L = R
e HES L N
ld e
[=]
(<}
£
o

Test Motor Assembly, 130VDC, K2, MD369

CUES

o

(1) g

»

(2)

(® :

[T

]

s

g S

o — g¢ oo g ld ~ -

P = e

w ® g

= - 5 <

L o g

0 & 2

w =

- _ $378vD 40 e

M HLON3T TINd 35N "
T
(1 4
o
o

[{e]
®
14
[
(©]




(72)

w € €LLoes JHIM 3ADNVD 0€-2Z dNIYDTVYNINYTL 2000

qu I G910¢€. ONIMOO1 NId-€'ONISNOH 9000 £
va I G81S0 HIMHVIN 319vO°AI13av G000 m
E I 0L0LO3 | A3ATIHSVOZZ'AIANVYHLS ANOD 2'319Vv0 7000 m
o S celLl VO 0Z-¥Z°IIl ILVYINILTNIN'NI €000 5
_M I (44147 21 3ZIS T1FHS'H43N3Y NIVHLS €000 M
m I ccll ITVIA'NId-¥L “HOLOINNOD 1000

o - 'A3Y ‘8€EAIN ‘NOd “OZL 'LSIL 2Y ATINISSY 378V

Fax: 407.425.1569

Figure 18: Cable Assembly, K2, Test, 12C, PCU, MD338

3
o N
1 "
o T 3
e M3 3 &
i > :
i)
B ® ©® &\ _
@@ ®0 g
Odnsaameor (ONONORO: .m
—_— S
T 4 XS ONOXKO, =
ve (L £
9 bd S
ol MM > : - H..

7d ld

L

3600 Rio Vista Avenue

CUES

\\
(7))
L
>
O
nd
H



3 CUES 7

E
- e
%z? = iR o .‘=_"'I
=12 & = =
= |E =
L) 3
=1

% E|s§ 3
i§¢ 1’1-.1-.
5 i f“
311 1le
. [
g %-EE
= §aa§|
E TFFEFFFEFTFE]
- E}@ = =
& ey 5 = &
o é g@@@f % E’éiqmaﬂ & 2¢
©/% & § EEREREREFEEE
= TR

Figure 19: Cable Assembly, K2, PCU > Slipring, MD339

CTR-88 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

Cable Assembly, K2, PCU > Slipring, (See Figure 19), Rev. A, MD339

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
1 CABLE,10COND,1COAX,GRAY.PVC CR006 20
2 CONNECTOR,12P,PLUG W/PINS,STD SEX EC1368 1
3 CONTACT,PIN,CRIMP,16-18GA EC1249 10
4 BACKSHELL,CABLE CLAMP,SEALED,SZ 14 EC1373 1
5 PLUG,12-PIN 712610 1
6 SOCKET,BRASS F/WIRE SIZE 20-14 712613 12
7 LABEL,ID,CABLE MARKER CS185 2
8 WIRE #18AWG BROWN,PVC EL366 1
9 WIRE,#18 VIOLET 161655 1
10 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 1/2"SCL 712581 1
11 STRAIN RELIEF,CONN.,.500 712627 2
12 SCREW,F/MK-15 MOUNTING KIT 6X5/8HEX 712386 2

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-89



[72)
_-U—-_ I 18G¢CL. 70S.2/L MOVIEMNIYHS 3aNL 0100 m
C I GGol9lL 1370IA 8L#IHIM 6000 E
; I 99¢713 OAd'NMOYE DMV L# THIM 8000 3
; 14 G81LSO HIMHVYIN I1Gv0°'aII3av 2000 m
c Zl clocLl ¥1-02 3ZIS FHIM/4 SSYHa'NId 9000 _
14 LoclL. dAV NId-2}'d3034"™HOLO3INNOD G000 3 2
I €.€103 vl ZS'A3TVASdNVIO ITGVO TTIHSMOVE ¥000 m M
0l 6¥2103 VO0Z-91 dNIYO‘NId'LOVLNOD €000 = m
I 89¢103 X3S ALS'SNId/M 9NTd'dZ) HOLOINNOD 2000 W, M
I 90040 OADAVED HOLONANOD +1°319VD 1000 S H
- ‘A3 LYEAIN AL ‘'Od13Y < NOd ‘2Y ‘A1gWISSY 319Vv0 M s
Lo
— — ”
fe— oRT S 8
L [3] A e
T i " - o - wE(L ~ T

T3 T4 W 1 I ] [N m |m. SO0 K

ETE il | e || &[] Ly M -
[ETRRECLE] Fln L |y et N 10
S w%m ~§1HT < o
0 o] oo S "
[e] ] Ly o oa S 3
[0} P
S ” Zd Id N £
IERCTE N SHIEN ¥ u__E.H.__uw OLEON NI ZH 0L W,. g
=5 ] [ S S :
; : TR o .= i B
g 1vL30| ” ” \ ) N X
5 M= ol B 539
[ oo " NI0Z 42 (8) N O | g @) @ ®@/ .50 =
% e O @ @ _ Xz 1 © ﬁ o 8
7 © ="/ 13Hsy0v8 | \ :
w .— -\ ................................................................. M
m_ . 1 _ nl.wu..ﬁm.. _ﬂ | R m
< ¢d] Fm% -
e 5 W10 B g V130 335 ld o
m W §F 0L 3

(=]
%
14
[
(©]




(2]
P 2 18GCL.L 10S.2/1L XMOVIMNIYHS 'IaNnL 0L00
E 2 G699l 13T0IA 8L# THIM 6000 e
m 2 99¢1d OAd'NMOYE OMV8L# THIM 8000 m
“ ) G81Sd HIMHVYIN 319vO°‘al‘13av £000 m
-1 14" (AR TAYA ¥1-0Z 3ZIS IHIM/4 SSYHd'NId 9000 M m
M 4 (AR TAWA dINV NId-21L'd3034°HO0LO3INNOD G000 oDJ g
_m 2 €.€103 Y1 ZS'a3aTvaASdNVY1D 19V T1aHSMOVE 000 M, -
m 0] 672103 V9O02-91 dINTHD'NId ' LOVLINOD €000 W m
2 89€103 X3S ALS'SNId/M ©9N1d'dZL HOLOIANNOD 2000 M m
] 90040 OAD'AVHDHOLONANOD L1'318V0 1000 & g
- A3 ‘ZTPEAN ‘3T19vH3ALS ‘0H13H < NOd ‘21 ‘A19INISSY 319V0 m, 8
1L 50 L 0L M -
o Edy E__E,Erﬁ I sy A 5
O e L] *Hedony N
b= i S 8
B 2] o N, g
Mh | =D I=
A0 G L B : 5 ] N m suen K, nl.
[T L "] ! |”r I _— m MM,.E ”W,. 10
i v miz | seeomens | i o
1517 138Y1 od ld s 2
DLEON N2d ZH 0L m "
.................................................................................. p
¥ 130 | 3 5
m W = j|m % S e
2 WL30 ; E O 5
= ! il -
- A 1 D wmwi k m H -
8 w13d ﬂ_\.! e 5 g
. F_w N 07 %2 (6 Q .voua g
N o | wox®  rplgL| & rssove.
(7p) £d ‘d 3 A
Y| M3 3 Z
=) |
! _ =
@) | n
. _u 130 335 7 M@ N Ol ./.@ &
Q H5F 0T H5E 06 ©



\\
[72)
L
-
O
0t
H

£

W

I 1890¢¢ Il A10d M9 dVHEM TVHIdS ONIgNL 2000 m
4 G81SO HIMHVIN 318vO‘AI3av 9000 m
I G6SClLL LEIE MOVIEMNIYHS IaNL G000 m
I 18G¢CL L TO0S.2/L MOVIGMNIYHS 38aNL 7000 —
l LevclL. (@399va)113HS StL/4'dNV10 €000 8
I ovicLL NId-9 MOg13 33493d 06'ON1d €000 g
I 181103 INZ"HLS'dS OYDINTIVLOId 1000 W
O 'AJY ‘€vEAN 'TOVLOOS < 1334 MONYL 2 ‘A1gNISSY 319V m

M3IA 3OV
@ o) M3IA INOY4

o] TJo -
M3 THIM /
O L

Ph: 800.327.7791

: Cable Assembly, K2 Truck Reel > Footage, MD343

0
o
[}
o
M
3
=
(<)
o
o
-]
c
@
5
N
(/7] N —
)
c
1T} S0 3
o F <
o
m o
>
" °
E '3
— S
o 3
< : _
T o 26l FWLOOH < TI3H XNl 2¥ CASSY WD | E-EEOn
[ TE1 OEL | FMI004 < TG I3 KNGl I8 ASSY TIavD | Z-TRiaM @
0 o1 0L ENL00S < NOWYIS J5wE ¥ ASSY T1EVD | L=C+S0W =)
A FFIO0H < T35 HNMHL EN CASSY TEVD 0N o
o S3L0K NOLARDGH] O L

LS NOWLYHMMANGD

(2]
s
14
[
(©]




2 CUES 7

This page intentionally left blank.

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-93



3 CUES 7
MPlus+ System - PR0001, NO DRAWING AVAILABLE
ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
1 CONTROL UNIT MP+,DVR-USB CH377 1
2 COILER ASSEMBLY,LAT PUSH SYSTEM CH300 1
3 KIT,ACCESSORY,MPLUS+ CH900 1
5 CAMERA ASSY,SELF UP,NTSC,SND,60°HI SR320-11 1
6 DEBRIS BAG,COILER BASKET,LAT MPLUS CHO062 1
8 CABLE ASSY,4 COND,BLK,PUSH,200’,MP+ CH347-20PE 1
CONFIGURATION LIST
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CH300 COILER ASSEMBLY LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM
CH300-1 COILER ASSY, LAT PUSH SYSTEM, W/ TRANSFORMER

CTR-94 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

MPLUS+

HANDLE PART

/ OF FRAME

6.5INCHES LG. (55 }—T]

Figure 23. COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM, CH300

CTR-95

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



3 CUES 7

-1 CONFIGURATION ONLY

BASIC CONFIGURATION

Figure 23a. COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM, CH300

CTR-96 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



Q +
= 0
=

n = -

o 3

ﬂ = g

1oz i MIA TV N i

w 1l a0 = 3

-l ay 2

: S

= = -

m I NG I m 2

o A3NNILNOD WYHOYIA ONIMIM _ﬂ_l__ﬂ_ﬂ_ % :

NOILVHN9OIINOD JISYE M g

A N

—mm] L | o D %

T I 9 | emmo o v

§ | vawmo w3 -

b | oo -

W3R 30V4 g 7 O zw @ m— €]« M3IA 30V4 W 2

§ @ TN O A & mE—_f | W M w

_ ST O [ VR ® WeT ]| WY ~ S

S o OF TE NG ®

gE!) 5 Ey ~ £

a0 Q

L - e ™ oL e v | 9 | caon ~ -

W 1ok e ft SN 9

{8 HED 10

; |_q5|0\ ﬁ o e o ? | i (¥0 st M 3

T s O e HMd M i

' i O | @ _ o S S

c

v mw_s__u_amui s S3am30 e | EJ__. © m"

ﬁ } T =

3 —

1 1D i ST ~ .

I (hEEHD Nl 390 LD N 2

(3253 Wil DHIY oS 165 = $

.30 s

<~ d

)

2

»

&

=)

(§)

€3 CUES 7



€3 CUES 7

(72)
=
w
-
n
>
(73]
w
-l
s
-
(14
O
o

Q3NNILNOD WYYOVIA ONIFMIM
NOILVYENOIANOD }-

[=3

M3IIA3IVH

g 22 »

m

a

+ 030

3§ 3%

h@aﬁ\l 1)

HPSEMH W) MILA 30V
¥odl e Ol b

T au

W IHA

gn s

gs%ﬁ@ﬁﬁaggé

-]

T
STIM 3015 HEMNEE

VHS Ohd STuW
(228103 M) DY A5 15

WD Oid S35M
(VEEHD W) 378V 16D

Figure 23c. COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM, CH300

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

2]
s
14
[
(®)




€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS
MPLUS+

COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM, (See Figure 23), Rev. L, CH300
ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
1 BEARING,BRAKE,BASKET ASSY CH174 1
2 BEARING,SR&ENCODER,MPLUS+ CHO002 1
3 FLANGE,BEARING SR&ENCODER MPLUS+ CHO003 1
4 JACK SHFT,BEARING SR&ENCODER MPLUS+ CHO004 1
5 COVER,BEARING SR&ENCODER,MPLUS+ CHO005 1
6 HANDLE,ADJUSTBLE,BLK,NYL 5/16-18,SS HW2907 1
7 SLIPRING,MOOG SRA-73540,2A,120V EC1976 1
8 ASSY,BASKET WELDMENT,LAT MPLUS CHOM 1
9 SHAFT BUSHING,BASKET ASSY, MPLUS+ CHO14 1
10 CLAMP, TUBING INSULATED,1/2” 121104 2
11 GUIDE,CABLE,RING, F/CH300 COILER CHO006 1
12 ENCODER,OPTICAL KIT,OEM EC2054 1
13 CONNECTOR,BULKHD,FM,8PIN,LUMBERG EC274 1
14 WASHER,FLAT,#8 SST 100139 2
15 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,8-32X7/8,SST 103067 2
16 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,6-32X3/8,SST 105071-CUES 4
17 PLATE,MNTG,CONN EC2080 CHO37 1
18 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,4-40X3/8,SST 100054 3
19 0O-RING,2-023,BUNA-N HW731 1
20 SCREW,SHCS,8-32X3/8 SST 100448 4
21 0O-RING,2-035,BUNA 7124 1
22 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,6-32X1 1/2 SST 100114 2
23 SEAL,OIL,1.00ID X 1.43 OD,VITON,SST HW4039 2
24 PLATE,CONNECTOR MOUNT,MPLUS+ CHO063 1
25 O-RING,2-118 EP 132208 1
26 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,8-32X1/2,SST 101025 4
27 CABLE ASSY,BASKET>SLPRING/ENCDR,MP+ CH331 1
28 BLACK PUSHNUT FASTENER,3/4” SHAFT HW2646 2
29 SHAFT COLLAR,ACETAL,.75 BORE X.50W HW2882 2
30 MOUNTING BRACKET,COILER ASSY,MPLUS+ CHO019 1
31 FRAME ASSY,LATERAL PUSH SYS, MPLUS CH302 1
32 TERMINAL,SOLDER LUG,LOCKWASHER #6 HW2641 2
33 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 1/8” 712789 1
34 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,1/4-20X5/8,SST 101024 4
35 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,1/4’SST 101740 5
36 WALKER TIP, .875 DIA, RUBBER, BLK HW2971 7
37 WASHER,FLAT,1/4 SAE F/W 18-8 101736 2

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com




PORTABLE SYSTEMS

3 CUES 7

COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM, (See Figure 23), Rev. L, CH300

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
38 NUT,HEX,SST,1/4-20 101040 2
39 KNURLED KNOB,.375-16X3.0LG,303SST HW2883 1
40 CAP,RIGID,PLASTIC, .375 THREAD HW2506 1
41 CAP,ROUND,PUSH-ON,.25 OD,EDPM HW2503 2
42 WHEEL,COILER ASSY,LATERAL PUSH SYS CHo010 2
43 PLUNGER,NYLON KNOB,.2 DIAX .2 LG HW2434 1
44 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 USS PLD 101132 7
45 SWIVEL MOUNT,1.5 BALL,RAM,SPECIAL HW2501 1
46 LOCK,SPLIT COLLAR,7/8 TO 5/8-BSTYLE CHO097 2
47 SNAP BUTTON,SINGLE END, 0.250D HW4022 2
48 WASHER,2"0DX0.37 IDX.37 THK,BLK HW2914 1
49 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,10-32X3/8,SST 103030 4
50 PLUG,HOLE F/3/4” HOLE HW899 1
51 MRO-REMOVABLE LCK,ND 121200-2,BLUE CS036 1
52 MRO-LOCTITE #411 INSTANT ADHESIVE CS572 1
53 MRO-TIE,CABLE,3/32” X 4”,BLACK CS444 1
54 WIRE,#22AWG,BLACK,PVC,STRD EC407 0.25
55 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 3/8"RNF 712586 1
56 GRIP,FOAM TUBE,EPDM, .562ID,INCHES CHO098 6.5
57 DECAL, TOP SUPPORT PLATE, MPLUS+ CH112 1
58 GLUE,GRIP,SCOTTS,4ML CS597 1
59 MRO-ANTI-SEIZE,LPS NICKEL,P/N 03908 CS407 1
65 MRO-GREASE,SUPERLUBE 21060 - 3 OZ HWO039 1
66 WASHER,SPLIT #6 SST 100150 4
67 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,#8 SST 101738 4
68 NUT,LOCK NYLON INS,SST,8-32 112532 2
69 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,1/4-20X1,SST 101065 2
70 NUT,LOCK W/NYL INS 1/4-20 SST HWO030 2

(o) LN 00 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569

| www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

MPLUS+

KIT, ACCESSORY, MPLUS+, CH900, NO DRAWING AVAILABLE

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
1 SUN SHIELD,LCD,MPLUS CHO083 1

3 BALL,CENTERING,2PC,ROUNDER LM299 1

4 CABLE ASSY,CONTRLR>COILER 10’,MPLUS CHO070 1

5 CORD,POWER COLOR SCOUT 165006 1

7 ACCESORY BAG,LATERAL MPLUS CHO061 1

8 CAP\VINYL,.625 DIA, W/.6 DIATETHER EC2409 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-101



3 CUES 7
MPlus+ XL System - PR0004, NO DRAWING AVAILABLE

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
1 CONTROL UNIT MP+,DVR-USB CH377 1

2 COILER ASSY,LAT PUSH SYSTEM (LARGE) CH301 1

3 CABLE ASSY,PUSH,200’,6MM,GRY,MP+ XL CH346-20PE 1

5 CAMERA ASSY,MP&T,F/M+,SONDE,XL,NTSC [ CH366 1

7 KIT, LARGE PIPE ROLLER SKID SET CH906 1

8 SUN SHIELD,LCD,MPLUS CHO083 1

10 CABLE ASSY,CONTRLR>COILER 10’,MPLUS | CHO70 1

11 CORD,POWER COLOR SCOUT 165006 1

12 ACCESORY BAG,LATERAL MPLUS CHO061 1

(o3 0;2k 0P CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



L8 CUES 7 PORTABLE SYSTEMS

Figure 24. COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM XL, CH301

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-103



=2 CUES 7

DETAIL ©

DETALL B

J
%

Figure 24a. COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM XL, CH301

CTR-104 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

MPLUS+ XL

-
.| i
eﬂ,_; ] E
W
| 8
N E
g . .
" :Ef E S
s ° i
5 2
g o
BL B :

— ]
7/§H§
& AN
& oz
§'--N_\| %m
OIRE
i g
Ao CIRS;
bl o
>\ Ele|Z 888 3 = /

Figure 24b. COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM XL, CH301

CTR-105

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



=2 CUES 7

Figure 24c. COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM XL, CH301

CTR-106 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



~
o
)
14
o
o

(906123 Wdl DHIY NS 1S

-l
) X
+
= "
=
T
.| £
7y} o o
>= o
7)) S Irazve N M3 IS ~ 2
Wl (12 Ol b S 3
E i z Y m
2 S
™ B
5 = 3
o &~ 5
Q g
~
G S
U w
L I j DL1 H
%t TN 2
M3IA 304 Hoo et M R
P e TV O T N
YW LU bl s g
i mT o T ~ &
H 05 T ~ i
LI = VI {7 v VLl, o
ET T RaE 2 _
¢ Iﬁa|‘\ — o3 (D W 8
amn_ Cm E N
4 I§|K T T T nn“uu m
o oL o N §
W | ¢ hi TE LI M r
T I ~J °
o L — s ST 3015 HINKE w m
O (<]
4\ PO O SN ~ -
LS O/d SN R e 1990 1D N ®
c
[
N 2
[}
5 £
S o
['4
o
e
(2]
(]
w
=)
(8)

€3 CUES 7



PORTABLE SYSTEMS

.3 CUES 7

COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM, XL, (SEE FIGURE 24), Rev. G, CH301
ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
1 BEARING,BRAKE,BASKET ASSY CH174 1
2 BEARING,SR&ENCODER,MPLUS+ CHO002 1
3 FLANGE,BEARING SR&ENCODER MPLUS+ CHO003 1
4 JACK SHFT,BEARING SR&ENCODER MPLUS+ [ CHO004 1
5 COVER,BEARING SR&ENCODER,MPLUS+ CHO005 1
6 SLIPRING,MOOG SRA-73540,2A,120V EC1976 1
7 SHAFT BUSHING,BASKET ASSY, MPLUS+ CHO014 1
8 CLAMP,LOOP,VINYL COATED,STL, 9/161D HW2941 2
9 PLUG,HOLE F/3/4” HOLE HW899 1
10 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,6-32X3/8,SST 105071-CUES 4
11 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,4-40X3/8,SST 100054 3
12 PLATE,MNTG,CONN EC2080 CHO037 1
13 0O-RING,2-023,BUNA-N HW731 1
14 SCREW,SHCS,8-32X3/8 SST 100448 4
15 O-RING,2-035,BUNA 7124 1
16 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,6-32X1 1/2 SST 100114 2
17 SEAL,OIL,1.00ID X 1.43 OD,VITON,SST HW4039 2
18 PLATE,CONNECTOR MOUNT,MPLUS+ CHO063 1
19 O-RING,2-118 EP 132208 1
20 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,8-32X1/2,SST 101025 4
21 CABLE ASSY,BASKET>SLPRING/ENCDR,MP+ | CH331 1
22 WASHER,FLAT#8 SST 100139 2
23 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,8-32X7/8,SST 103067 2
24 ENCODER,OPTICAL KIT,OEM EC2054 1
25 CONNECTOR,BULKHD,FM,8PIN,LUMBERG EC274 1
26 MOUNTING BRACKET,COILER ASSY,MPLUS+ |CHO019 1
27 FRAME ASSY,LARGE,LAT PUSH SYS,MPLUS | CH307 1
28 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,1/4-20X5/8,SST 101024 4
29 WALKER TIP, .875 DIA, RUBBER, BLK HW2971 7
30 KNURLED KNOB,.375-16X3.0LG,303SST HW2883 1
31 CAP,RIGID,PLASTIC, .375 THREAD HW2506 1
32 CAP,ROUND,PUSH-ON,.25 OD,EDPM HW2503 2
33 WHEEL,COILER ASSY,LATERAL PUSH SYS CHO010 2
34 PLUNGER,NYLON KNOB,.2 DIAX .2 LG HW2434 1
35 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 USS PLD 101132 7
36 SWIVEL MOUNT,1.5 BALL,RAM,SPECIAL HW2501 1

(o33 Z% 01  CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

MPLUS+ XL

COILER ASSEMBLY, LATERAL PUSH SYSTEM, XL, (SEE FIGURE 24), Rev. G, CH301
ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
37 WASHER,2”"0DX0.37 IDX.37 THK,BLK HW2914 1
38 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,10-32X3/8,SST 103030 4
39 BLACK PUSHNUT FASTENER,3/4” SHAFT HW2646 2
40 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,1/4"SST 101740 5
41 HANDLE,ADJUSTBLE,BLK,NYL 5/16-18,SS HW2907 1
42 BASKET WELDMENT ASSY, LARGE,MPLUS CH102 1
43 TERMINAL,SOLDER LUG,LOCKWASHER #6 HW2641 1
44 WIRE #22AWG,BLACK,PVC,STRD EC407 0.025
45 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 1/8” 712789 1
46 TUBE,SHRINK,BLACK 3/8’"RNF 712586 1
47 MRO-TIE,CABLE,3/32” X 4”,BLACK CS444 1
48 MRO-REMOVABLE LCK,ND 121200-2,BLUE CS036 1
49 SHAFT COLLAR,ACETAL,.75 BORE X.50W HW2882 2
50 DECAL, TOP SUPPORT PLATE, MPLUS+ CH112 1
51 GLUE,GRIP,SCOTTS,4ML CS597 1
52 STANDOFF,HEX,M/F,4-40,5/8 LG,SS HW1598 2
53 SCREW,CAP,SOC HD 4-40X1/4 SST 103089 2
54 PCB ASSEMBLY,VIDEO ISOLATION,MPLUS+ CH410 1
55 MRO-LOCTITE 42540 F/PLASTIC 429791 1
56 STRIP,RUBBER, .19"TH X .75"W HW2640 1
57 MRO-LOCTITE #411 INSTANT ADHESIVE CS572 1
58 GUIDE,CABLE,RING, F/CH300 COILER CHO06 1
59 WASHER,FLAT,1/4 SAE F/W 18-8 101736 2
60 NUT,HEX,SST,1/4-20 101040 2
61 CAP,RND,NYLON,PUSHON, .25 OD, .5LG HW2970 1
62 MRO-ANTI-SEIZE,LPS NICKEL,P/N 03908 CSs407 1
63 MRO-GREASE,SUPERLUBE 21060 - 3 OZ HWO039 1
64 WASHER,SPLIT #6 SST 100150 4
65 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK #8 SST 101738 4
66 NUT,LOCK NYLON INS,SST,8-32 112532 2
67 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,1/4-20X1,SST 101065 2
68 NUT,LOCK W/NYL INS 1/4-20 SST HWO030 2

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com




3 CUES 7

CONFIGURATION LIST
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
MK351 REEL ASSEMBLY, MARK 3, 120 VAC
MK351-1 REEL ASSEMBLY, MARK 3, 240 VAC

Figure 25. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

(30 2k )N CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

Figure 25a. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-111



3 CUES 7

WIRING VIEW
J2

L.3838a3ba..
EEEEEEEEEEEE

- =

MKD50 ORIENTATION

WIRING VIEW
N

- [L35) '-—-—l_'i:

Figure 25b. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CTR-112 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

Figure 25¢. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-113



=2 CUES 7

ez /

\Hwae0s/

Figure 25d. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CTR-114 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

ALLPART GFR-IESAI-E ITEM

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

1

515

aCTh

515

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph:800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

|

Figure 25e. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CTR-115



=2 CUES 7

: 5 3
tihy *HE F D
gﬁ g[lxﬁi 2
: = Ez =
AL B

o

A
B

£ L
@EFWSTEH

e &
SR p e\
|

-

=)

E ¢

Figure 25f. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CTR-116 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

]
H Al

miLn
il hce

rﬂﬂ_ﬁ_,_ﬂh___\_h\\ | m=n] 2‘-‘;’5"“:“:3 hsig
-1 - =R

Figure 25g. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-117



=2 CUES 7

CABLES FROM THE ERCODER AKD
PAY

T
CABLE ROUTING

Figure 25h. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CTR-118 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



(72)
=
Ll
-
n
P
N
Ll
-
,
-
14
o
o

€3 CUES 7

Figure 25i. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

(o2}
-
)
14
-
(&)

| Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cues

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue



=2 CUES 7

Figure 25j. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CTR-120 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



2 CUES 7

Figure 25k. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-121



=2 CUES 7

-3
e
==
=
- o = o =
& g
2 =
&
T
(& = | |
_— — —/ | = 1 I
E§ el s =
= =1 = =
= = | o e ]
D = g | E§ |
o i "_Eg
2l |2 g
& S I < I
@ o I 1
sl |8
= = = | |
g | i
N q &
532 | |
2 3
I 2 g 5 |2
2 £ =
# = £ T I § ol
H F = = = =
=L
285 & i 3
L~
:
= 5| =| B
= _
=
g
=

Figure 251. ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL, MK351

CTR-122 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax: 407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com



€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL (See Figure 25), Rev. C, P/N MK351

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
1 MRO-REMOVABLE LCK,ND 121200-50,BLUE 440061 1
2 LUBE,ORING, SUPER O LUBE, 2 OZ TUBE 439986 1
3 MRO-LOCTITE 42540 F/PLASTIC 429791 1
101 FRAME, MODULAR, RIGHT SIDE MKO060-1 1
102 FRAME, MODULAR, LEFT, SIDE MKO060-2 1
103 ASSEMBLY, FRAME WIDTH MEMBER .5 X 1 MKO064 3
106 BRACKET, MOUNTING. REEL SHIELD, 12” MKO063 2
107 FLANGE, FRONT LEFT MKO067 1
108 FLANGE, FRONT RIGHT MK068 1
109 PLATE, BEARING MOUNT, MARK3 MKO055 2
120 BRACKET, CROSS BAR MOTOR MOUNTING MKO056 1
121 BRACKET, BRAKE MOUNTING. MKO058 1
122 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING MKO057 1
124 SHIELD, REEL-PCU MKO074 1
125 PANEL, MOTOR ACCESS, MK3 MKO072 1
126 PANEL, CLUTCH ACCESS, MK3 MKO071 1
133 COVER, FRONT, MK3 MKO089 1
137 PANEL, COVER, LEFT, MK3 MKO091 1
138 PANEL, COVER, RIGHT, MK3 MK092 1
139 COVER, TOP, MK3 MKO095 1
140 SHAFT, 1-1/4 DIA, MK REEL MKO053 1
141 SLEEVE, SHAFT, 1.25-1.50 MKO050 1
142 COVER, SHAFT, SLIP RING, MK3 MKO059 1
149 BRACKET, CHAIN GUARD, MK351 MK236 1
151 BLOCK, PCU MOUNTING MK098 2
154 COVER, SLIP RING MKO096 1
156 WINDOW, 5 X 11, MARK 3 MK158 2
162 COLLAR,CLUTCH, 1.0 IDX1.5 ODX0.5 LG MKO069 1
163 SHAFT, CLUTCH, 1.85 LONG MKO70 1
167 THUMBNUT,BRAKE,PORTABLE REEL,K2 MD103 1
171 KNOB,HAND,MOD CLUTCH ASSY SD109 1
190 BLOCK, CTRL PANEL MOUNTING MKO075 2
201 CLAMP, TUBING INSULATED,1/4” 121107 2
202 CLAMP, TUBING INSULATED,3/8” 121106 14
204 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,1/4-20X1/2,SST 101001 2
205 NUT,NYLOC,#6-32,18-8 SST HW656 20

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-123



3 CUES
ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL (See Figure 25), Rev. C, P/N MK351

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
206 NUT,HEX,SST,5/16-18 101140 1
208 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 SST HWO027 12
209 NUT,JAM,3/8-24X9/16W,THIN,18-8 SST HW1034 4
210 PIN,DOWEL,3/16”DIA X 3/8LG,18-8 HW1416 2
211 PIN,DOWEL,303 SST .187X.500 100214 2
220 SCREW,BUTTON HD 6-32X5/16 SST SKT HW770 8
221 SCREW, BUTTON SOC, 10-24X.25 SST HW2935 38
223 SCREW,BUTTON FLG,SKT,10-24X.375 SST HW2993 6
224 SCREW,BUTTON SHCS,.375-16X1.0,SS HW2870 8
225 SCREW,BUTTON SHCS,.375-16X1.75,SST HW2865 12
226 SCREW,BTN,HEX,SKT,.25-28X.75,18-8SS HW1887 4
230 SCREW,FLAT,4-40X 3/8 PHIL SST 100055 2
231 SCREW,FLAT,6-32X3/8 SKT SST 103059 2
232 SCREW,FLT,HEX,10-24X.375,18-8SS HW1884 4
233 SCREW, FLT 82°, SKT, 1/4-20X.5 SST HW2933 8
234 SCREW, FLT 82°, SKT, 1/4-20X.75 SST HW2934 6
235 SCREW, FLT 82°, SKT, .375-X.75 SST HW2937 4
236 SCREW,FLAT,HEX,SKT,10-32X.75,18-8SS HW1889 2
237 NUT,LOCK,SST,10-32 103033 2
238 GROMMET,RUBBER 17%” HW588 1
240 SCREW,SET,FULL DOG PT,10-32X.188SS HW2922 3
241 SCREW,SET,FULL DOG PT,1/4-20X.375SS HW2923 3
242 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,10-32X1 1/2,SST HW200 1
243 SCREW,SKTHD,#10-24 X 1°LG,18-8 SS HW1394 4
245 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,1/4-20X1-1/4,SST 104044 4
246 SCREW, SOC SET, CUP PT.312-18X1 SST HW2936 1
247 SCREW,SHC,3/8-16X2”,FULL THREAD,SST HW2803 1
248 SCREW,SHLD,5/16X1/2LG,1/4-20THD,SST HW4103 1
249 SHLDR BOLT, FH .313X.25X.25-.20 SS HW4935 2
260 WASHER,SPLIT #6 SST 100150 8
261 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,#10 SST 101739 6
262 WASHER,FLAT,1/4 SAE F/W 18-8 101736 8
263 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,1/4"SST 101740 16
265 FASTENER,SNAP-IN,6MM HW615 12
305 KNOB,THUMB SCREW,F/3/8 SCREW HW1739 1
310 SPRING,COMPRESSION,9/32X1-5/8” HW206 1

CTR-124 CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 |

Fax: 407.425.1569

| www.cuesinc.com




€3 CUES 7

PORTABLE SYSTEMS

ASSEMBLY, MARK 3 REEL (See Figure 25), Rev. C, P/N MK351

ITEM # Description Part Number Quantity
405 GASKET, WINDOW, 5 X 11 MK168 2
410 O-RING,FLOW METER 0-5 ARP-113 130009 1
505 KIT,CHAIN MK351 MK3 REEL, 37.375” HW9013 1
506 KIT,CHAIN MK351 MK3 L.W., 34.375” HW9014 1
510 BEARING,SLEEVE,OILITE 1.0X1.25X.5LG SD160 1
511 BEARING,THRUST,1.0X1.5X.12THK SD159 1
515 BEARING,2 BOLT,17 BORE,PS2-1-/4S HW637 2
520 KEY,CLUTCH ASSY SD108 1
521 KEYSTOCK1/4”X1/4’X1"MACHINESTEEL MRO004 2
525 SPROCKET ASSY, 40T & 19T MKO054 1
526 SPROCKET,MODIFIED,CLUTCH ASSY 19T SD106 1
705 GEARMOTOR,DC,33A,MODEL 1062, 44:1 EC3491 1
706 PLUG,MICROFAST,3PIN,FIELD WIRE EC2335 1
710 SLIP RING, 12 CONDUCTOR, 10A MK336 1
715 SLIP RING,2CON,MERCOTAC 205-L DUC EC2265 1
720 CABLE ASSY,SLPRNG RECP>TNC,90DEG,HD MK630 1
723 CABLE ASSY,M/C EXT,12P AMP>12P,M3 MK672 1
724 CABLE ASSY,FTG,PCU>RL CONTROLER,MK3 MK619 1
725 CABLE ASSY,AC PWR,PCU>REEL CTRL,MK3 MK674 1
726 CABLE ASSY,SLIP RING REC TO BNC HD314-2 1
727 CBL ASSY,UMBILICAL,PCU>DISPLAY,5’ MK331-5 1
735 COUPLER,BNC,75 OHM EC1891 1
801 LABEL, BANNER, MARK 3 VINYL MK172 2
802 LABEL, TOP, FRONT, VINYL MK173 1
803 LABEL, TOP, REAR, VINYL MK174 1
804 LABEL, HAND CRANK, MARK 3, VINYL MK175 1
805 LABEL, BRAKE, MARK 3, VINYL MK176 1
806 LABEL, PANEL, FRONT, TOP, VINYL MK177 1
807 LABEL, FRONT PANEL, BOTTOM, VINYL MK178 1
809 LABEL,THERMAL XFR,3.00"W X 2.00"H CS223 2
901 ASSY, MK3 LEVELWIND & FOOTAGE METER MK344 1
902 ASSY, SPOOL BOLTED MK312 1
903 ASSEMBLY, SPRING APPLIED BRAKE,1.5” MK375 1
904 ASSY, REEL CTRLER, 120 VAC, MARK 3 MK382 1
906 HAND CRANK,PORTABLE REEL MDO056 1

CUES | 3600 Rio Vista Avenue | Orlando, Florida 32805 | Ph: 800.327.7791 | Fax:407.425.1569 | www.cuesinc.com

CTR-125



